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 Welcome to 
 TRI COMPONENT PRODUCTS! 

  
  
 We have been innovators and suppliers to the 
Automatic Transmission Industry since 1966. 
This catalog  is the latest version, and includes a full listing of our 
“Fast Moving”, “Hard to Find”, and “Problem Solver” parts. 
We have developed our product line through years of research, 
market  experience and from feed back from customers, like yourself. 
We have designed the catalog to be comprehensive and easy to use. 
  
 
 TRI COMPONENT PRODUCTS has always been located in 
The Bronx, New York, and we take special pride in the members of our various 
departments and support teams. Our staff is made up of dedicated 
people, many who’ve been here for five years or more, in fact, 
a large number have been on the team for ten or fifteen. 
 
 
 Our purpose is to provide you, our customer, with fast, 
reliable service as well as precise, durable products at a very 
competitive price.  

  
 
 We all look forward to working with you.   

A Message From TRI 
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Part # History Description Qty. 

AT 540-545  

GASKET & RUBBER PARTS  

23012438  Overhaul Kit 1 

29501160 23016682 Gasket, Oil Pan, 6885423 1 

CLUTCH PLATES  

23042197 
6836518 

6835151  
8625197 

Friction, Forward Clutch                                         
Steel, Forward Clutch 

5 
5 

23042197 
6836518 

6835151 
8625197 

Friction, Fourth Clutch 
Steel, Fourth Clutch 

5 
5 

23042199 
23045554 

6835687 
6831641 

Friction, Third Clutch 
Steel, Third Clutch 

3 
3 

23042199 
23045554 

6835687 
6831641 

Friction, Second Clutch 
Steel, Second Clutch 

3 
3 

23042198 
6831705 

6835152 Friction, First Clutch 
Steel, First Clutch 

7 
7 

FILTERS & KITS  

6883044  Oil Filter  1 

BUSHINGS  

6880917 
23018806 

 Front Pump Body - Bronze (8005A) 
Front Pump Body - Babbit (8005) 

1 
1 

6836272  Stator Shaft - Front 1 

23012990  Center Support 1 

6836272  Sun Gear Shaft - Front/Rear 2 

Allison 

23045072 6831689 Front Planetary Carrier, Unfinished I.D. 1 

23045072P 6831689P Front Planetary Carrier, Precision 1 

23045072X 6831689X Front Planetary Carrier,Oversize O.D, Unfinished I.D. 1 

8622947  Output Shaft Pilot 1 
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Part # History Description Qty. 

AT 540-545 (CONT.)  

WELDED CONVERTER PARTS (FULL LINE IN CONVERTER PARTS CATALOG) 

SH-1-10GRC 
SH-1-14GRC 

 Converter Hub 
Converter Hub, Hardened Bearing Thrust Surface  

1 
1 

9432554 SW-2-14 Bearing, 1/4" Rollers  1 

SW-2-1HD  Bearing, 1/8" Rollers  1 

SW-2-6  Race Bearing, Inner 1 

SW-2-4  Race Bearing, Outer 1 

9432558 SW-2-19 Race, Heavy Duty 1 
 

MT 640-654  

GASKETS & RUBBER PARTS  

6839285  Overhaul Kit, 640, 643, 650, 653 1 

6884259  Overhaul, 654 1 

29501160 23016682 Gasket, Oil Pan 1 

CLUTCH PLATES  

23046108 6833906 Friction, Lockup Clutch 1 

23048511 
23042200 
23016610 

23010437 
6834370 
6834374 

Friction, Lockup Clutch, 654 
Friction, Forward Clutch 
Steel, Forward Clutch 

1 
5/6 
5/6 

23042200 
23016610 

6834370 
6834374 

Friction, Fourth Clutch 
Steel, Fourth Clutch 

4/5 
4/5 

23017264  Backing Plate, Fourth Clutch 1 

23042201 
23016608 

6835720 Friction, Third Clutch 
Steel, Third Clutch 

3 
3 

23042201 
23016608 

6835720 Friction, Second Clutch 
Steel, Second Clutch 

3/4 
3/4 

23042199 
23016606 

6835570 Friction, First Clutch 
Steel, First Clutch 

6 
6 

23042201 
23015720 

6835720 
23013787 

Friction, Low Clutch 
Friction, Low Clutch (654 Phase 1 & 2) 

5/6 
7 

Allison 

23016608 
23045054 

 Steel, Low Clutch (Except 654 Phase 1 & 2)  
Steel, Low Clutch (654 Phase 1 & 2) 

6/7 
8 
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Allison 

Part # History Description Qty. 

MT 640-654 (CONT.)  

FILTERS & KITS  

29502302 23019201 Filter Kit 1 

6883044  Oil Filter Only 1 

BUSHINGS  

6834503  Center Sun Gear, Unbored 2 

23011924  Center Support 1 

23046153  Pump (653) 1 

SEALING RINGS  

6830187  Pump Hub (Hook Type) 1 

6839163  Turbine Shaft (640, 650) 1 

6833999  Turbine Shaft (654) 1 

THRUST WASHERS  

6837429  Spacer, Turbine .015", Gold A.R. 

6837430  Spacer, Turbine .030", Silver A.R. 

6837431  Spacer, Turbine .042", Plain A.R. 

6837432  Spacer, Turbine .060", Black A.R. 

6837433  Spacer, Turbine .075" Copper A.R. 

6839514  Washer, Front Planetary, Bronze,(.515x 1.075 x .025) 12 

6833991  Washer, Front Planetary, Steel, (.515x 1.075 x .025) 12 

23045297 6839375 Washer, Center Planetary, Rear, Bronze 8 

23018960 6834504 Washer, Center Planetary,  Rear, Steel 8 

BEARINGS  

9432554 SW-2-14 Bearing, 1/4" Rollers, Converter Hub  1 

9432558 SW-2-19 Race, Heavy Duty, For Above 1 
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Part # History Description Qty

MT 640-654 (CONT.)  

HARD PARTS  

23013905 
23014527A 
23014306A 

 Ground Sleeve, Unfinished 640, 650 
Ground Sleeve, with Bearing, 640, 643, 650, 653 
Ground Sleeve, Finished I.D. with Bearing 644, 654 

1 
1 
1 

9438017  Bearing, Ground Sleeve 1 

23015391 
 
23015402 

6777849 
 
6772576 

Pump Gear, Inner, Standard 640, 643, 650, 653 
                                              (.685 × 4.78) 
Pump Gear, Outer, Standard 640, 643, 650, 653 
                                              (.685 × 4.78)  

1 
 
1 

23015391A 
 
23015402A 

6777849A 
 
6772576A 

Pump Gear, Inner, Oversize O.D. 640, 643, 650, 653 
                                              (.685 × 3.55) 
Pump Gear, Outer, Oversize O.D. 640, 643, 650, 653 
                                              (.685 × 4.83) 

1 
 
1 

23015400 
23016106 

6839962 
6839963 

Pump Gear, Inner,  644/654, (.891 × 3.50 Standard O.D.) 
Pump Gear, Outer, 644/654, (.891 × 4.78 Standard O.D.) 

1 
1 

23015400A 
23016106A 

6839962A 
6839963A 

Pump Gear, Inner,  644/654, (.891 × 3.50 Oversize O.D.)  
Pump Gear, Outer, 644/654, (.891 × 4.83 Oversize O.D.) 

1 
1 

6881592 
23013906 
23016722 
6837203 
6881643 
23017446 
23016723 

 
 
 
 
 
6881643 
 

Hub, Converter Impeller, 643, 653, 1st Type 
Hub, Converter Impeller, 643, 653, 2nd Type 
Hub, Converter Impeller, Late 653 
Hub, Converter Impeller, 640, 650, Bushing Type  
Hub, Converter Impeller, 640, 650, 1st Type 
Hub, Converter Impeller, 640, 650, 2nd Type 
Hub, Converter Impeller, 654 

1 
1 
 
1 
1 
1 

6834309 
6835567 

 Pin, Front Planetary Pinion 
Pin, Center/ Rear Planetary Pinion 

6 
4 

6834221 
6834222 

 Hub, Fourth Clutch Driving Except 644, 654 
Hub,Forward Clutch Except 644, 654 

1 
1 

6885570 
6885571 
6885572 
6881471 
6882737 
6882736 
8624939 

 Governor Assembly, I.D. #461 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #462 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #463 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #465 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #468 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #469 
Governor Gear Kit, (K11411) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Allison 

 
9



Part # History Description Qty. 

MT 640-654 (CONT.)  

HARD PARTS (CONT.)  

6774966 
29513517 
6774968 
6775657 

 
 

Spring, Torque Converter Accordion, 1st Type 
Spring, Torque Converter Accordion, 2nd Type 
Roller, Torque Converter  
Spring & Roller Kit 

10 
10 
10 
1 

6837206 
23013456 
23017699 

 
6835806 

Race, Converter Stator, 643 
Main Shaft, 640, 643, 644, 650, 653 (Bushing Type) 
Main Shaft, 654 

1 
1 
1 

6769631  Strip, Lock, Converter Hub, 640, 643, 650, 653 4 

6883901  Sun Gear, Rear 1 

23012785 
23019222 

 Turbine Shaft, 653 
Turbine Shaft, 654 

1 
1 

23045606 
6771144 
23016957 

6838099 
29516215 

Sun Gear Shaft  (w/ Bushings Installed) 
Nut, Rear Flange 
Backing Plate, Lockup Clutch 

1 
1 
1 

HT 740-750  

CLUTCH PLATES  

23048511 23010437 Friction, Lockup Clutch 1 

23042199 
6834679 
23042199 

6835687 
 
6835687 

Friction, Forward Clutch 
Steel, Forward Clutch 
Friction, Fourth Clutch 

5 
5 
5 

6834679 
23041786 
6834488 
6834720 

23010439 Steel, Fourth Clutch 
Friction, Third Clutch 
Steel, Third Clutch .0993" - .1063" 
Steel, Third Clutch .1161" - .1231" 

5 
4 
A.R. 
A.R. 

23041786 
6834488 
6834720 

23010439 Friction, Second Clutch 
Steel, Second Clutch, .0993” - .1063” 
Steel, Second Clutch, .1161” - .1231” 

6 
A.R. 
A.R. 

23041786 
23047771 
23047772 

23010439 
6834680 
6834766 

Friction, First Clutch 
Steel, First Clutch .0955 - .1026” 
Steel, Second Clutch, .1161” - .1231” 

6 
A.R. 
A.R. 

23041786 
23047771 

23010436 
6934680 

Friction, Low Clutch 
Steel, Low Clutch .0955” - .1025” 

6 
A.R.  

Allison 
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Part # History Description Qty. 

V - 730    

CLUTCH PLATES  

23048511  Lockup, Clutch Plate 1 

23042199  Friction, Third Clutch 5 

23041786  Backing Plate, Third Clutch 1 

23041786 
6834488 
6834720 
23041786 
6834488 
6834720 

23010439 
 
 
23010439 

Friction, Second Clutch 
Steel, Second Clutch 
Steel, Second Clutch 
Friction, First  Clutch 
Steel, First Clutch 
Steel, First Clutch 

4 
A.R. 
A.R. 
6 
A.R. 
A.R. 

HARD PARTS  

6771144  Nut, Flange, Rear 1 

6772293  Race, Stator Free Wheel 1 

6772294  Washer, Free Wheel Side  1 

6833213  Nut, Spanner 1 

6833220  Spacer, Sleeve  1 

6838417  Pinion, Gear Set (4) 1 

6834453  Valve, Main Regulator 1 

6881051  Pump Assembly (2 Gears) 1 

6834976  Gear, Oil Pump 1 

6835073  Carrier Assembly, Rear 1 

6880960  Shaft (Forward Clutch Housing)  1 

6835804  Flange Only (Front Carrier) 1 

6835605  Hub, Direct Clutch Drive 1 

6834739  Pump Cover (2 Gears) 1 

6838233  Hub, Output Shaft 1 

6838597  Output Flange 1 

6839021  Hub, Forward Clutch 1 

6839665  Pump Assembly (High Pressure) 1 

Allison 
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Allison 

Part # History Description Qty. 

AT 540-545 (CONT.)  

THRUST WASHERS  

6837429 
6837430 
6837431 
6837432 
6837433 

 Spacer, Turbine .015", Gold 
Spacer, Turbine .030", Silver 
Spacer, Turbine .042", Plain 
Spacer, Turbine .060", Black 
Spacer, Turbine .075" Copper 

A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 
A.R. 

6839514 
6833991 
6839376 
6831680 

 Washer, Front Planetary, Bronze 
Washer, Front Planetary, Steel 
Washer, Rear/Center Planetary, Bronze 
Washer, Rear/Center Planetary, Steel 

8 
8 
8 
8 

HARD PARTS  

6835937 
23013474 

 
23045328 

Shaft,  Sun Gear 
Shaft, Main 

1 
1 

6835936 
6884902 

 Sun Gear, Center 
Sun Gear, Rear 

1 
1 

6881466 
6885570 
6885571 

 Governor Assembly, I.D. #460 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #461 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #462 

1 
1 
1 

8624939 
6883938 

 Governor Gear Kit (K11411) 
Governor Gear Only 

1 
1 

6834309 
6831679 

 Pin, Front Planetary Pinion 
Pin, Center Planetary Pinion 

6 
4 

23014019A 
23014304A 

 Ground Sleeve With Bearing  
Ground Sleeve With Bearing 

1 
1 
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Part # History Description Qty. 

HT 740-750 (CONT.)  

FILTERS & KITS  

6839945  Filter 6" Pipe 1 

29505563 23013625 Filter 7" Pipe 1 

BUSHINGS  

6835323 6834503 Sun Gear 2 

23015807 6836272 Output Shaft 1 

6883005  Center Support 1 

HARD PARTS  

6885570 
6885571 
6885572 
8624939 

 Governor Assembly, I.D. #461 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #462 
Governor Assembly, I.D. #463 
Governor Gear Kit, (K11411) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

23018535 
6837976 
6831679 

6775852 Spring, Torque Converter Accordion 2nd Type 
Roller, Torque Converter 
Pin, Front Planetary 

10 
10 
6 

6771084 
6834976 

 Drive Gear, HT 740 
Drive Gear w/o Bearing 

1 
1 

6834749 
6839665 

 Pump Assembly, Two Gears  
Pump Assembly, High Pressure 

1 
1 

6880833 
6835605 

 Pump  
Hub, Direct Clutch Drive 

1 
1 

6838843 
6834739 
6883935 

 Pump  
Cover, Pump 
Shaft, Sun Gear 

1 
1 
1 

6839021  Hub, Forward Clutch 1 

23047199  Ground Sleeve w/ Bearing 1 

29503808  Lockup Piston 1 

23016957 
23047364 

 
6835579 

Backing Plate, Lockup ClutchCarrier Assembly-Front 1 
1 

6835073  Carrier Assembly-Center 1 

6835580  Flange Only, Carrier, Front 1 

6880436 
23011446 
6771144 

 Retainer 
Kit, Support Sleeve 
Nut, Flange Rear 

1 
1 
1 

Allison 
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V-730 (CONT.)  

6880436  Retainer 1 

6880851  Main Shaft (With Pilot) 1 

6880948   Sleeve, Bevel Gear 1 

23049109 6880952 Hub, Converter Pump 1 

6880956  Ground Sleeve  1 

6881028  Output Shaft 1 

6881051  Pump Assembly 1 

6881052  Gear, Oil Pump 1 

6883005  Bushing, Center Support 1 

6883935  Shaft, Sun Gear 1 

6885570 
6885571 

 Governor Assembly, I.D. # 461 
Governor Assembly, I.D. # 462 

1 
1 

23010105  Gear P.T.O. 1 

23010107  Gear P.T.O. 1 

23011232  Gear P.T.O. 1 

23011235  Plate Backing, Third Clutch 1 

23013499  P.T.O. Shaft 1 

23016957  Backing Plate, Double Key 1 

29503808  Piston, Lockup 1 

23017443  Washer, Thrust 1 

HARD PARTS (CONT.)  

Allison 

Part # History Description Qty. 
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MT, 30 40, 41, 42  

6779780  Overhaul Kit  

6774353  Bushing, Sun Gear 2 

6770917  Steel Plate  

6777850  Hub, Converter Impeller, MT 6 Speed  
 

6834807  Overhaul Kit  

6778108  Steel Plate  

6834425  Friction Plate  

VH/VS  

Allison 

Part # History Description Qty. 
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Bushings 

GENERAL MOTORS  

TH 125  

75003 8628915 Input Shaft 

75004 8631900 Driven Sprocket Support 

75005 8631907 Converter Hub, Non L/U 

75005A 8637905 Converter Hub, L/U 

TH 125/C  

75003 8631903 Input Shaft 

75004 8631900 Driven Sprocket Support 

75005 8631907 Converter Hub,Non L/U 

75005A 8637905 Converter Hub, Lockup 

TH 180/C  

4008 737252 Extension Housing, 1.795" O.D., Except Chevrolet 

8008 6260048 Chevrolet, 1.626" O.D. 

54015 8958621 Stator Support, Rear 

65000 8628918 Direct Drum, Front 

65001 8628917 Direct Drum, Rear 

65002 8628915 Stator Support, Front 

65003 8628916 Pump Cover, Rear 

65005 8628913 Front Pump, Babbit 

65006 8628929 Low/Reverse Clutch Housing 

65007 8630990 Front Intermediate Gear, Early 

65008 8628928 Sun Gear, Rear 

65009 8628947 Carrier, Rear 

TH 200/325/C  

Part # OE # Description 
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Part # OE # Description 

GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.)  

TH 200-4R, 700-R4  

35007   Stator Shaft, 1/2” Wide 

35007A  8641073 Stator Shaft, Front, 3/4” Wide, 700-4R 

35012  8641118  Case, 700-4R 

65002  8628915  Stator Support, 200-4R, 700-4R 

65008  8628028  Rear Sun Gear, 200-4R 

77002   8642904 Stator Shaft, Rear, 700-4R 

77005   8628913 Front Pump Body, Special Clearance, 200-4R, 700-4R 

77005A 24206030 Front Pump Body, Teflon Lining, ‘98 Update, 200-4R, 700-4R 

8008   6260048 Extension Hsg. (Bronze), 200-4R, 700-4R 

TH 250/C,300 & 350/C   

8005  8623940  Front Pump Body, Babbit 

8005A  8625429  Front Pump Body, Bronze 

8004   3789034 Output Shaft Pilot (Heavy duty) 

8004A  3789034  Output Shaft Pilot (OEM type) 

8004P  8641058  Output  Shaft Pilot (Plastic) 

8008   6260048 Ext. Housing, Bronze 

35000  6261026  Direct Drum, Babbit, 1/2" Wide 

35000A 8640099 Direct Drum, Bronze, 1/2" Wide 

35000B  N.L. Direct Drum, 3/4" Wide, Babbit 

35003  6261022  Stator Support, Front 

35006  6261029  Input Ring Gear 

35007  1381366  Stator Support, Front, 1/2” Wide 

35007A  8641073 Stator Support, 3/4" Wide 

35009  6261033  Sun Gear & Planet 

35012   6261016 Case To Output Shaft 

Bushings 
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Bushings 

Part # OE # Description 

GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.) 

TH 400 & 375  

34002   8623944 Sun Gear Shaft, Stator Support, Front & Rear 

34003   8623942 Center Support 

4008  8619934  Extension Housing, 1.795” O.D. 

8005  8623940  Front Body Pump 

8008  6260048  Extension Housing (375) 1.626 O.D. 

TH 440-T4  

65002 8638915 Drive Sprocket Support 

75005A 8637905 Converter Hub 

84957 8644516 Bearing, Pump Drive 

SB-18-2-2 N.L. Converter Hub .002 Oversize O.D. 

SB-18-2-10 N.L. Converter Hub .010 Oversize O.D. 

4L80  

8005E 8682195 Pump Body 
 

FORD  

C3 & A4LD  

56000A N.L. Stator Support, Rear 

56000B N.L. Stator Support, Front 

56001 N.L. Bell Housing, Bronze 

56001B N.L. Bell Housing, Babbit 

56002 N.L. Intermediate Drum Gear 

56003 N.L. Sun Gear 

56004 N.L. Reverse Drum Gear 

56005 N.L. Case 

56014 D7FZ-7A034A Extension Housing, Rear 

ATX  

86000 E1EP-7B259A Pump Gear 

86001 E1EP-7N805A Converter Hub 
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Bushings 

Part # OE # Description 

FORD (CONT.)  

C-4, C-5  

26001 C0AP-7B258A Front Pump, Bronze 

26001B C0AP-7B258A Front Pump, Babbit 

6014 B3TZ-7B258A Extension Bushing, Babbit 

C-6 

36002 C6AZ-7B258A Front Pump, Bronze 

36002B C6AZ-7B258A Front Pump, Babbit 

6023 B5AZ-A034A Extension Housing, Babbit 

IRON CASE & 3-SPEED FMX, BW 8, 12  

6010  C1AZ-7B258A Front Pump, Cruisomatic 

6011  C1AZ-7B259A Front Pump Drive Gear 

6017  B5AZ-7B261A Stator Support With 29 Spline, Input Shaft, 1.034 x .940 

6009  B1AZ-7B261A Stator Support With 17 Spline, Input Shaft, 1.034 x .908 

6009X   N.L. Stator Support With 17 Spline, Input Shaft, 1.000 x .908 

6023  B5AZ-7A034A Extension Housing 

6014  B3TZ-7A034A Extension Housing, Truck 

CHRYSLER    

TORQUEFLITE "6" (904) & A404  

12502 2466796 Front Pump, Babbit 

12502A 1853595 Front Pump, Bronze 

TORQUEFLITE "8" (727)  

22003 2205031 Pump, Babbit 

22003A 2466324 Pump, Bronze 

22801 3467800 Grommet, Torque Shaft Bushing 

22800 3575333 Grommet, Shift Lever 

6023 2801724 Extension Housing - Bronze 
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Bushings 

Part # OE # Description 

BORG WARNER  

MODELS  35, 37, 40, 44, 65, 66  

19001 3203639 Case 

19002X 235878-A6 Ext. Housing Model 35, 55, 65, With Drainhole 

19003 3205306 Front Pump Body 

19005 3205301 Input Shaft Bushing 

19006 3205305 Output Shaft 

19008 3205304 Planetary Support 

19009 3205307 Stator Support, Rear 

19010 3205303 Sun Gear (Rear Clutch Drum) 

19011 3205309 Stator Support, Front, With 22-23 Spline 

19011A N.L. Stator Support, Front, With 26 Spline 

19012 3205308 Front Pump Drive Gear 

 6014 3203640 Extension Housing, Open Drive Line Type 2 

TOYOTA  

A10  

48008 90999-73035 Extension Housing 

48010 90364-15009 Input Shaft Bearing 

A20  

58005 90999-73036 Front Pump 

58006 90999-73037 Pump Gear 

58008 90999-72020 Extension Housing 

 A30  

49001 N.L. Case 

49003 N.L. Front Pump 

49006 N.L. Sun Gear 

49012 N.L. Pump Drive Gear 

49013 N.L. Front Stator Support 

 

 
20



Bushings 

Part # OE # Description 

TOYOTA (CONT.)  

A40, A55  

67001 N.L. Front Pump 

67002 N.L. Stator Shaft 

67006 90999-72020 Ext. Housing 

67007 N.L. Sun Gear Shaft, Front & Rear 
 

NISSAN / MAZDA / PROBE  

83005 31141-01X01 Converter Hub, Nissan Sentra Lockup 

JB-18-3 (91005) 31137-X500 Converter Hub, Mazda/Chev., Spectrum/Ford Laser 
 

JATCO      

3N71B  

66002 31343-X0100 Front Pump Body  

66001 31353-X0101 Stator Support (Pump Cover) 

66023 31332-X0100 Extension Housing-exc. Ford 

6014 B3TZ-7A034A Extension Housing-Ford PLA. 

66008A N.L. Case Governor Sleeve, Steel 

SPECTRUM / FORD LASER  

JB-18-6  N.L. Converter Hub, Nissan GLC. 

JB-18-7 (74001) N.L. Converter Hub, Mazda/Probe, 57MM I.D. 

JB-18-8 (74001A) N.L. Converter Hub, Mazda/Probe, 53MM I.D. 

   

VOLKSWAGEN   

003, 010  

39001 003-519-073 Main Shaft, Stator Support 

39002 003-323-611 Converter Hub 

39003 003-321-253 Oil Pump 

79005 010-321-115 Direct/Reverse, Type 010 

79009 010-323-217A Sun Gear, Type 010 
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Bushings 

Part # OE # Description 
ZF  

12 & 20  

81001 N.L. Front Pump, Small, 1.500" I.D. 

81002 N.L. Front Pump, Large, 1.894" I.D. 

81003 N.L. Front Pump Drive Gear, Std., 1.186" I.D. 

81004 N.L. Front Pump Drive Gear, Undersize, 1.170" I.D. 

56014 D7FZ-7A034A Extension Housing (4HP-22), Lincoln 

82004 N.L. Front Pump, Bronze 

82005 N.L. Center Support, Governor 

 

MERCEDES   

3 & 4 SEED  

68004 N.L. Front Pump, 6 Cyl. 

68005 112-272-4350 Front Pump, 8 Cyl. 

68007 N.L. Front Pump, Gear 
 

RENAULT  

 MB-1  

ZB-18 N.L. Converter Hub 

3HP & 4HP 
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CHRYSLER  

12745 1942414 TF-6 (A904) 60-On 

22637 1942015 TF-8 (A727), 085 62-73 

22637A 3743621 TF-8 (A727), .072 74-On 

32745 5222397 A404 (4207346) 78-On 

92802 4412202 A604 Overdrive/Reverse 89-On 

92810 4412248 A604 2nd & 4th Cl. 89-On 

92753 4412261 A604 Low/Reverse 89-On 
 

6208 COAP-7B070A Cast Iron, FMX, 8 Slots (Industrial 3-37) 50-On 

6208C COAP-7B070A Cast Iron, FMX, 7 Slots 50-On 

26406 E1AZ-7B070A C4/C5 64-On 

36419 D9AZ-7B070A C-6, .076  66-75 

36419A D9AZ-7B070A C-6, .094 76-On 

76406 DOAZ-7E085A AOD 80-On 

36719 E9TZ-7B070C E4OD, Coast 89-On 

36720 E9TZ-7B070A E4OD, Overdrive 89-On 

36721 E9TZ-7B070B E4OD, Intermediate 89-On 

FORD  

Tri Component offers the most complete line of Diaphragm Springs at super pricing. Top quality 
stress relieved spring steels are used and carefully heat treated. Fit and function are assured by 

the respected Tri Component quality control team. 

Part # OE # Transmission Year 

Diaphragm Springs 
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Diaphragm Springs
Part # OE # Transmission Year 

BORG WARNER 

19218 4486217 Borg Warner .065 Thick, T35-66 62-On

19218A 4488458 Borg Warner .075 Thick, T35-66 62-On

K19218A 8122463 Kit With Snap Ring, T35-66 62-On

19218HD 0546-156041HD Late "T" Type, T35-66 62-On

19218DL 0546-156041 Shot Peened, T35-66, “T” Type, Heavy Duty 62-On

6208 3150899 Borg Warner 8 &12, 8 Slots (3-37) 56-On

6208C C1AP-7B070-A Borg Warner 8 & 12, 7 Slots 56-On

MISCELLANEOUS 

66419 31651-X010 Jatco 3N71B, 4N71B 

39598 003-323-229 Volkswagen 003 69-76

79598 010-323-229C Volkswagen 010 75-On

42419 MD707250 Mitsubishi,  1.4 mm Thick, 12 Fingers, Rear Clutch 79-On

424219B MD730691 Mitsubishi,  1.6 mm,15 Fingers, Rear Clutch 88-On

42422 MD707397 Mitsubishi,  Low & Rev. Cushion 

42420 MD707399 Mitsubishi,  Low & Rev. Cushion 89-On

42964A MD719830 Mitsubishi,  Low & Rev. Cushion 89-On

71419 Mazda  / Probe 4EAT, Etc.  6.2 mm. Thick, 182.5 mm. 
Dia. 25 Fingers 

86-On

71419A Mazda  / Probe 4EAT, Etc. 7.4 mm.Thick, 166.6 mm. Dia. 
24 Fingers 

86-On

71419H Mazda  / Probe 4EAT, Etc. 7.4 mm Thick, 182.5 mm. Dia. 
25 Fingers 

86-On

71419N Mazda  / Probe 4EAT, Etc. 7 mm Thick, 183 mm. Dia. 
24 Fingers 

86-On

119419 VW / Audi, A64 90-On

82419 1043-302-007 ZF 3/4 HP22, Front 76-On
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GENERAL MOTORS  

54800 5258130 TH180/C 69-79 

65710B 8634223 TH200 4R 84-91 
 

FORD  

76422 EOAZ-7A098A AOD 80-On 
 

HONDA  

78661 25420-639-000 2 Speed 74-80 

88710 25420-PA9-000 3 Speed 80-On 

 

NISSAN  

66423 31728-X0100 3N71B 71-On 

66423A 31728-X3100 
0338-19-815 
D7DZ-7A0980 

3N71B Ford & Mazda 74-89 

93710 31728-21X00 RL/N4F02A 84-On 
 

TOYOTA  

67423 35303-22020 A40 72-82 

67424 35303-30031 A40D 78-81 

87710 35303-16020 Tercel 79-On 

Part # 

CHRYSLER  

22776 

OE # Description Year 

2400124 All, In Line All 

 

Filters 
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MERCEDES  

68710A 115-270-0398 3/4 Speed, Without Pipe 67-71 

68710B 109-270-0298 3/4 Speed, 1" Pipe 72-81 

68710C 123-270-0098 3/4 Speed, 3/4" Pipe 77-81 

68710ABC Fits All Above Universal, Patented 67-81 

68710D 126-277-0295 190 & 380 80-On 

 

ALLISON  

6883044 6883044 AT 540, MT 640 70-On 

29502302 28019201 Filter Kit, AT 540, MT 640 70-On 
 

ZF  

82710 24-34-1-209-791 3HP-22 76-On 

82710A 24-34-1-215-544 4HP-22 84-91 

 

22776 2400124 5/16" Fittings All 

22776A N.L. 3/8" Fittings All 

UNIVERSAL IN-LINE  

Part # 

Filters 

OE # Description Year 
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Flex Plates 

Part # OE # Description Year 
FORD  

FX-600  C1DZ-6375A 
C3DZ-6375B 

Ref. 16913 59-83 

    

CHRYSLER  

TX-601 4058428 
2204719 
1949637 

TF6, Crankshaft Holes Evenly Spaced, Ref. 12970 60-74 

TX-600 2400885 
4058429 

TF6, Crankshaft Holes Irregularly Spaced, Ref. 12971 62-95 

TX-602 4863841 TF6/TF8 90° Converter Spacing, With Weight  96-On 

12970X  Universal Flexplate, Replaces TX-600/601/800/801 60-On 

TX-800  2204768 TF8, Crankshaft Holes Irregularly Spaced , Ref. 22981 62-83 

TX-801  2464231 
2204767 

TF8, Crankshaft Holes Evenly Spaced, Ref. 22980 62-88 

    

BORG WARNER  

WX-600 3191958 Rambler Flex Plate 57-71 

WX-601 1539081 Studebaker Flex Plate 56-65 

WX-601R 527801 Studebaker Reinforcement Ring 56-65 

WX-22-100K Many Kit, Industrial, 13.380 O.D.  

WX-22-100KHT 20810009 Kit, Industrial, Heat Treated  

WX-22-100P  Plate Only  

WX-22-100PHT  Plate, Heat Treated  

WX-22-100R  Reinforcement Ring, 7.30 O.D.  

246615 246615 Reinforcement Ring, Clark  

Tri Component has always been the leader in flexplate technology  
and will custom manufacture as per your specialized requirements. 
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0643900-00 2125906 For 11-3/4" Converter, With Bolts, 146 Teeth  

5134246-00 2125907 For 11-3/4" Converter, No Bolts, 146 Teeth  

5145526-00 3745526 For 10-3/4" Converter, No Bolts, 146 Teeth  

5145586-00 3745527 For 10-3/4" Converter, With Bolts, 146 Teeth  

5160408-99 DINL-6357-A For Ford Converter, 164 Teeth  

5147526-00  For Ford Converter, No Ring Gear  

5006755-00 2301041 For 11-3/4” Converter, No Ring Gear  

999491 999491 For Ford Converter, 164 Teeth  

YALE - CHRYSLER, FORD INDUSTRIAL, CLARK  

Flex Plates 

Part # OE # Description Year 
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GENERAL MOTORS  

TH 125/C  

75102 8631080 Reverse, .080" 80-84 Friction 

75103 8631025 Forward, .080" 80-84 Friction 

75109 8652028 Reverse, .090" 85-On Friction 

TH 180/C, 4L30E-TH 180  

54221C 5258955/711422 Third, .083" 69-On Steel 

54109 94479-875 Overdrive 90-O-n Steel 

TH 200-4R  

65106 8657170 4th Gear O.D. 81-On Friction 

65107 8634051 Overrun 81-On Friction 

35100 6261071 Forward 69-86 Steel 

MODEL 10 SLIM JIM  

24250H 8622291 Front 61-64 Friction 

24630 8619674 Neutral 61-64 Friction 

POWERGLIDE  

18305B 3779904 Friction, Grooved 62-73 Friction 

8305 3713694 Iron Case Friction 50-57 Friction 

JETAWAY  

4218 8616475  56-64 Steel 

4302A 8618704 Overrun Clutch 56-64 Friction 

MISCELLANEOUS G.M.  

5313H 1396099 Buick Dynaflow 48-63 Friction 

5313H 8615592 Truck Hydramatic Flat 48-63 Friction 

7117 8609115 Hydramatic Waved (2 piece lining) 46-56 Friction 

TH 350/C  

Part # OE # Description Year Type 

Friction & Steel Plates 
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Friction & Steel Plates 

Part # OE # Description Year Type 

FORD  

C4  

26304A C4AZ-7B164C High/Reverse 65-86 Friction 
 

CHRYSLER  

(TF8) A727  

22595B 2801167 Waffle, Front 62-On Friction 
 

BORG WARNER  

35/36  

19205 3164873 Flat  .070" 62-On Steel 

19205A  Flat  .060" 62-On Steel 

19205X  Flat  .080" 62-On Steel 

19206A-4 N.L. Black Parallel Groove 62-On Friction 

19222 3164863 Rear 62-71 Steel 

D.G. (3 BAND)  

9113 529643 Friction 50-68 Friction 

9114 529644 Steel 50-68 Steel 
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Friction & Steel Plates 

Part # OE # Description Year Type 

MERCEDES 

3&4 Speed W3A040, W4B025  

68100 109-272-1526 2.0mmThick 81-On Steel 

68101 109-272-0626 3.0mm Thick 81-On Steel 

68102 109-272-1426 3.5mmThick 81-On Steel 

68103 112-272-0225 2.44mmThick, 4 Groove 70-80 Friction 

68103A 112-272-0325 2.1mm Thick, 4 Groove 70-80 Friction 

68103B 115-272-0025 2.1mm Thick, 7 Groove 70-80 Friction 

68103C 123-272-0025 2.1mm Thick, Smooth 70-80 Friction 

190 Series, W4A020, 4 Speed  

68108 123-272-0125 4-1/4" O.D. 84-On Friction 

68115 126-272-4926 2.0mm  81-On Steel 

68115A 126-272-5026 3.5mm  81-On Steel 

68115B 126-272-1126 4.0mm  81-On Steel 

68115C 126-272-1226 4.5mm  84-On Steel 

68115D 126-272-1326 5.0mm  84-On Steel 

68115E 126-272-1426 5.5mm 81-On Steel 

68116 126-272-0326 
126-272-0926 

2.0mm 81-On Steel 

68116A 126-272-3626 
126-272-0426 

3.0mm  81-On Steel 

380 Series, W4A040, 4 Speed  

68105 126-272-0325 4-13/16" O.D., 24T 81-On Friction 

68106 126-272-0725 Reverse, 5-3/16" O.D., 24T 81-On Friction 

68107 126-272-0925 6 5/8" O.D., 36T 81-On Friction 
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MERCEDES (CONT.)  

68116B 126-272-4826 3.5mm  81-On Steel 

68116C 126-272-0626 4.5mm 81-On Steel 

68116D 126-272-0726 5.0mm  81-On Steel 

68116E 126-272-0826 5.5mm  81-On Steel 

68117 126-272-2026 2.3mm 81-On Steel 

68117A 126-272-2426 2.8mm 81-On Steel 

68117B 126-272-6426 3.3mm 81-On Steel 

68117C 126-272-6526 3.8mm 81-On Steel 

68128 123-272-1126 2.0mm 84-On Steel 

68128A 123-272-1226 3.5mm 84-On Steel 

68128A-1 201-272-0226 3.0mm 84-On Steel 

68128B 201-272-0426 4.0mm 84-On Steel 

68128C 201-272-0526 4.5mm 84-On Steel 

68128D 201-272-1126 5.0mm 84-On Steel 

380 Series, W4A040, 4 Speed (CONT.)  

Friction & Steel Plates 

Part # OE # Description Year Type 
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Friction & Steel Plates 

MERCEDES (CONT.)  

68129 201-272-0726 
123-272-1526 

2.0mm  84-On Steel 

68129A 123-272-1626 
201-272-0826 

3.0mm  84-On Steel 

68129B 123-272-1726 
201-272-0926 

3.5mm  84-On Steel 

68129C 201-272-1026 
123-272-2726 

4.0mm  84-On Steel 

68141 201-272-0826 3.0mm 84-On Steel 

68129D 123-272-1826 
201-272-1126 

4.5mm  91-On Steel 

68129E 126-272-3626 5.0mm 91-On Steel 

68129F 126-272-3526 5.5mm 91-On Steel 

68141 201-272-2126 
123-272-2326 
201-272-1226 

3.0mm 84-On Steel 

68141-1 201-272-2526 2.5mm 84-On Steel 

68141A 201-272-1326 
123-272-2426 
201-272-2226 

3.5mm 84-On Steel 

68141B 201-272-1026 4.0mm 84-On Steel 

68141C 201-272-1126 4.5mm 84-On Steel 

ZF  

3HP 12/20  

81101 1024-202-036 Rear/Smooth 60-75 Friction 

81103 1024-202-022 Front/Grooved 60-75 Friction 

81104 2423-1201-069 1.5mm Thick, 8mm Slots 60-75 Steel 

81105  2.5mm Thick, 8mm Slots 60-75 Steel  

81100  1.5mm Thick, 4mm Slots 60-75 Steel 

81208  Waved Spring, 1.5mm Thick, 4mm Slots 60-75 Steel 

380 SERIES, W4A040, 4 SPEED (CONT.)  

Part # OE # Description Year Type 
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Friction & Steel Plates 

Part # OE # Description Year Type 

ZF (CONT.)  

3HP 22  

82100 2423-120-5917 Forward 76-On Steel 

82101 2423-120-5955 Reverse 76-On Friction 

82102 2423-121-5770 Direct, 24 Teeth 76-On Friction 

82103 2423-121-7131 Forward 76-On Friction 

82104 2423-120-5935 Forward 76-On Steel 

82104A 2423-120-9825 Dir./Reverse, 2.2mm Thick 76-On Steel 

82104B 2423-120-9842 Dir./Reverse, 1.5mm Thick 76-On Steel 

82104C 2423-121-9842 Use 82104B 84-On Steel 

82105 2423-120-9842 1st Cl., Waved 76-On Steel 

82107 2423-121-7131 Use 82103 76-On Friction 

82108 2423-121-5770 Use 82102 76-On Friction 

82109 2423-121-5955 Use 82101 76-On Friction 

4HP 22  

82110 2423-121-5441 E/F, 40T 83-On Friction 

82111 2423-121-5440 E, .060 84-On Steel 

82112 2423-121-5453 F, .082" 84-On Steel 

4HP 14/16/18  

85101 1036-202-018 C  Cl. 84-On Friction 

85102A 1036-202-028 B  Cl. 84-On Friction 

85104 1036-330-034 E  Cl. 84-On Friction 

85105 1036-202-029 5th Cl. 84-On Friction 

VOLKSWAGEN  

VW 003  

39264 003-323-131 Direct/Reverse 69-76 Friction 

79103A 087-323-120 (Audi 5000) 83L-On Friction 

79103A 087-323-139 Dir./Reverse, 5" O.D. (087-323-120) 85-On Friction 

79106 010-323-231 1st/Intermediate 75-On Friction 

VW 010  
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Friction & Steel Plates 

Part # OE # Description Year Type 

VOLKSWAGEN (CONT.)  

VW 095  

119100 095-323-227 Rear Clutch 90-On Steel 

119104 097-323-463 Front Clutch 90-On Steel 

119104A Selective Steel, Front 90-On Steel 

119104B Selective Steel, Front 90-On Steel 

119105 097-323-463C Front, 3.0mm 90-On Steel 

119918F N.L. For Reverse Drum 90-On Friction 

119918S N.L. For Reverse Drum 90-On Steel 

HONDA  

2 SPEED  

78100 22536-639-000 Direct 75-On Steel 

78103 22536-639-010 Low/Reverse 75-On Friction 

3 SPEED  

88100 22543-PA9-010 Small .080" Thick. 80-86 Steel 

88103 22544-PA9-010 Large 80-86 Friction 

4 SPEED  

88100 22543-PA9-010 .080" Thick. 80-86 Steel 

88102 22543-PA9-010 3 Lugs 84-On Steel 

88103 22544-PA9-010 106 mm. 83 Friction 
 

TOYOTA  

A20  

58205 35634-12010 Forward, Steel 68-74 Steel 

58206 35633-12010 Front 68-74 Friction 

58221 35883-12010 Low/Reverse 68-74 Friction 

49205A 35634-30020 Front, .062" Thick 68-78 Steel 

49206 35633-30010 Front 68-78 Friction 

A30  
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Friction & Steel Plates 

Part # OE # Description Year Type 

RENAULT  

181  

52100 N.L. 3 Lugs 72-On Steel 

52105 77-01-462-298 Front 83-On Friction 

52103 MC-51103 Large 76-83 Friction 
 

NISSAN  

RL4F02A / RN4F02A / RE4F02A  

93104A 31532-21X02 High 84/9-On Friction 

93104A 31532-21X04 High 84/9-On Friction 

RL4F03A  

99101 31532-31X05 Steel, Reverse 90-On Steel 

99102 31532-31X08 High .063" Parallel (20 Teeth) 90-On Friction 

99102A 31532-31X01 High .070" Parallel (20 Teeth) 90-On Friction 

99103 31536-31X01 Steel, High 90-On Steel 

99104 31532-31X02 Forward 90-On Friction 

99105 31536-31X02  Steel, Forward 90-On Steel 

99106 31532-31X03 Overrun 90-On Friction 

99107 31536-31X03 Steel, Overrun 90-On Steel 

99108 31532-31X04 Low/Reverse 90-On Friction 

99109 31666-31X01 Steel, Low/Reverse 90-On Steel 
 

MITSUBISHI  

KM 170/177  

42100A MD714345 Forward, 5.0",  .82  10T 82-On Friction 

42103 MD715367 Low/Reverse, 6.0", .076, 48T 79-On Friction 
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Governors 

Part # Model Description OE# 
34410 TH 400 Most Models 8623852 

34410A TH 400 Holes In Weights 8627441 

35410 TH 350 Governor 8640234 

65410 TH 200 14 Tooth 8628964 

65410A TH 200 Gasoline 2 Springs, 13 Tooth 8633941/42/43 

65410B TH 200 Diesel 1 Spring, 13 Tooth 8633940 

77410 TH700-R4 / 4L60E Black, Gasoline 8642731 

77410A TH700-R4 / 4L60E  Blue, Gasoline 8642730/8647041 

77410B TH700-R4 / 4L60E Pink 8642730 

77410C TH700-R4 / 4L60E Orange 8647173 

77410D TH700-R4 / 4L60E Green, Mostly Diesel 8642729 

77410E TH700-R4 / 4L60E Yellow 8647041 

6881466 Allison AT ID #460 6881466 

6885570 Allison AT, MT, HT ID #461 6885570 

6885571 Allison AT, MT, HT, V700 ID #462 6885571 

6885572 MT, HT, CLT, CLBT ID #463 6885572 

6881471 Allison MT ID #465 6881471 

6882736  Allison MT Brass Gear, ID #738 6882736 

6882737 Allison MT Brass Gear, ID#739 6882737 

Tri Component has been manufacturing governors for over twenty years. 

From this experience we have become a major supplier to the industry. 

All Allison governors are tested 100% on the G.M. approved testing machine 

 and come packed with certification.  Other governors are tested hydraulically  

on a statistical basis on our own special equipment. All governors are shipped  from stock. 

We will assemble additional part numbers from our huge component  

inventory if a specific OE number is required. 

We also build custom applications and high performance governors to your specification. 
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Governor Gears & Kits        

34411 TH 400 Gear 

34411KV TH 400 Gear, with DuPont Kevlar® 

K34411 TH 400 Kit, 8623924 

K34411A TH 425 Kit, 8624939 

35411 TH 350 Gear 

35411KV TH 350 Gear, With DuPont Kevlar® 

K35411 TH 350 Kit, 6261660 

65411 TH 200 Gear, 14 tooth 

65411A TH 200  Gear, 13 tooth 

K65411 TH 200  Kit, 14 Tooth 

K65411A TH 200  Kit, 13 Tooth 

77411 TH700-R4 / 4L60E Gear 

K77411 TH700-R4 / 4L60E  Kit, 8663995 (8642928) 

K11411 Allison Kit 

86413 ATX Gear, Governor, Driven Gear 

K86413 ATX Kit, Driven Gear, E2FZ-7F419A 

86420 ATX (81-87) Gear, Governor/Speedo/Drive, E3FZ-77285B 

86420B ATX (88-Up) Gear, Governor/Speedo Drive, E8FZ-17285A 

86467 ATX Shim, Speedo/Governor Gear 

K86420A ATX Kit, Speedo Drive, Split Type 

66411M Subaru M41 Gear, 12 tooth 

Made with the finest materials and workmanship -- sell with pride 

Part # Model Description 

K86420A 
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Grommets 

22800 3575333 
 

Chrysler 1960-On, Cross Shaft 1/2"Lever 
Hole              .190 
Thru Hole 

 

22801 3467800 
3575434 

Chrysler 1972-On, Torque Shaft Note:  We have             
corrected the illustration 
mixup found in many 
industry catalogs. 

 

26710 E0AZ-7341-B Ford 1985-On, Small 1/2" Lever 
Hole              .250 
Thru Hole 

 

26711 E0SZ-7341-B Ford 1967-On, Large 5/8" Lever 
Hole          .250 
Thru Hole 

 

26713 E0AZ-7F330A Ford, ATX, AOD Etc. 7/16" Lever Hole            
5/32" Thru Hole 

 

77578 8642178 TH700-R4 / 4L60E                
Input Housing 

DuPont Hytrel  

35800A 
(35801) 

 GM 1969-On., TH 350 Manual 
Linkage 

  

35800 
 

1377083 GM 1967-On, TH 350/C Linkage   

3292 1259474/5 GM 1979-On, Late Filler Tube Rubber  

65800 1605083 GM Frame Grommet   

65800A 1394293 
22503153 

TH 325 Grommet & Bushing   

563565 10621797 
563565 

TH 325 Cross Shaft   

Part # OE # Application Dimensions Illustration 
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GENERAL MOTORS 

75785 TH 125/C Case Cover Sleeve 

77025 TH700-R4 / 4L60E Stator Shaft Sleeve 

MGB-350-D5 TH 350 Direct Drum Sleeve 

MGB-350S TH 350 Input Shaft Sleeve 

MGB-350R TH 350 Stator Support, Bushing Surface Sleeve 

MGB-350T TH 350 Stator Support, Last 2 Ring 
Grooves 

Sleeve 

MGB-350B TH 350 Front Planetary Sleeve 

MGB-350A TH 350 Stator Support Full Sleeve - All 

84099 TH 440-T4 Channel Plate Sleeve 

84957 8644516 Bearing, Pump Drive 

FORD 

56233 A4LD Overdrive Drum, Repair Hub Sleeve 

96099S AXOD Channel Plate Sleeve 

86440S ATX Planetary, Spline Renewal Sleeve 

MFB-2 Cruisomatic Stator Support Sleeve 

HONDA 

88738 Hondamatic 2-4 Drum Hub, .079 Wall 1.580 Hub Diameter 

88739 Hondamatic 2-4 Drum Hub, .139 Wall 1.697 Hub Diameter 

88740 Hondamatic 2-4 Drum Hub, .110 Wall 1.660 Hub Diameter 

MAZDA 

91716X F3A Rear  Drum Spline Flange 

TOYOTA 

89913X A140, 141 Stator Support, 2 Rings & Bushing Sleeve 

66008A 3N71B Governor Support, 2.64 O.D. Sleeve, Press-into 

NISSAN 

Part # Transmission Application Description 

Hard Parts Repair Sleeves 
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Hard Parts  

GENERAL MOTORS  

TH 125/C  

K75909J 8643964 Kit, Valve, 2-3 Shift Fix, OEM Style 80-On 

75966 8628400 Pin, T.V. Boost, H.D. Steel 80-On 

75611 8637640 Plug, Band Anchor Hole 80-On 

75822 N.L. Snubber Chain 80-On 

75909S N.L. Spring, Anti-Stick, Throttle Valve 80-On 

75909SA N.L. Spring, Anti-Stick, Throttle Wire 80-On 

75894 8652057 Spring, Cushion, Intermediate 80-On 

84885 8646116 

8660099 

8652408 

Chain, Drive, 7/8", (440-T4) 84-On 

75820 8631273 

8643337 

Chain, Drive, Narrow 80-83 

75126  Stabilizer, Right Axle, Aluminum, 7/8" Wide, Press-In 
(Babbit) 

80-On 

K75125 8643931 Stabilizer, Right Axle, Bearing Type (Bolt on) 80-On 

75547 8652898 Seal, Filter 80-On 

75840 8637415 Support, Drive, Sprocket, Long 80-81 

75841 8637185 Support, Drive, Sprocket, Short 82-On 

K75911 N.L. Kit, Anti-Drain Back Valve & Spring 80-On 

K75912 N.L. Kit, Update (Accumulator Oil Weir, Band Plug, TV 
Pin & 3rd Aluminum  Valve) 

80-87 

75752 8631093 Race, Low Roller Clutch  80-On 

54202 5258850/707072 Pump Wear Plate 69-80 

54202A 8628933 Pump Wear Plate 81-On 

TH 180C  

Part # OE # Description Year 

 
41



GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.)  

TH 200/4R  

K65440 8628933 Kit, Governor, Cover, 2 Seals 76-On 

65440 8628933 Cover, Governor 76-On 

65751S N.L. Plate, Repair, Center Support 76-On 

65749 8648484 Drum, Input, Improved (Sun Gear Shell) 76-On 

65752 8628184 Race, Low Roller Clutch 76-On 

35923 1247266 Sleeve, Speedo, 2-1/16" O.D. 76-On 

35143 6261143 Retainer, Washer, Intermediate Clutch 69-86 

35402B 1256852 Bearing, Output, Ring Gear, Front 75-86 

35403B 9436852 Bearing, Support/Output Carrier 77-On 

35400C 9436851 Bearing, Stator Support, Late 76-86 

35723 6261021 Race, Outer, Intermediate 69-86 

35723HD N.L. Race, Intermediate, H.D. 69-86 

35922 25513247 

345215 

Bullet, Speedometer, Steel 69-On 

35350 N.L. Case Saver  69-On 

K35999 N.L. Dipstick, Assembly Universal 69-86 

35910 8640496 Tube, Vent Transmission Case (TH400) 69-On 

35923 1362294 Sleeve, Speedo, Plastic, (.333 Hole), 40-95 Tooth Gear 73-On 

35923A 1247266 Sleeve, Speedo, Plastic (.313 Hole), 34-39 Tooth Gear 73-On 

K35354 N.L. Kit, Case Saver, 4 pcs. 69-86 

K3580316 N.L. Universal Dust Cover 69-On 

35726L 6260318 Cam, Intermediate, 4 Lug 69-86 

35726S N.L. Cam, Intermediate, Splined Type 69-On 

35726T N.L. Cam, Intermediate, 2 Lug 69-On 

35750 

K35955CE 

6261309 

 

Spring, Cushion, Intermediate 
Clip, Plastic, Detent Cable End (K35909U) 

69-86 

TH 250/C-350/C  

Hard Parts  
Part # OE # Description Year 
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GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.) 

TH 400 

34930 8626112 Ring, Silencer, Output Carrier 64-82

K34999 N.L. Dipstick, Assembly 64-On

34327A 2984091 Connector, Solenoid 65-67

34995 8626883, 8629080 Piston, Accumulator, Plastic 64-On

34105 8629080, 8626883 Piston, Accumulator, Aluminum (Repl. 34878, 34625) 64-On

35700A 3641196,338929 Band, Overwrap, 250 / 250C 73-On

6261285 6261285 Retainer, Modulator 

8623204 8623204 Race, Rear Internal Gear 64-On

8627650 8627650 Retainer, Modulator 69-On

8679990 8629980 Shaft, Manual, Outside 69-On

TH 440-T4 

K84907 Kit, Washer, All Plastic 83-On

84885 8660099 
8646116 
8652408 

Chain, Drive, 7/8" 83-On

84989 8658368 Dam, Lube, Input, Carrier 83-On

77754HD N.L. Corner Plate 82-On

77578 8642178 Seal, Input & Shaft Housing 82-93

77762 Piston, Overrun Clutch 82-On
K77895 N.L. Kit, Servo Piston & Sleeve 82-On

77998 24294495 Piston, Accumulator, 1-2 & 3-4 82-On

TH 700- R4 / 4L60E 

Hard Parts 
Part # OE # Description Year 

77791 8654491 Retainer, Pump Seal 

N.L. K35955CE Clip, Plastic, Detent Cable End (K35909U) 64-82

34875 8625957 
24205551 

Carrier, Reaction 66-On
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FORD  

C-3 / A4LD  

56600 D4ZZ-7D171-A Race, Inner, Reverse Drum 85-On 

26610 380850-S Nut, Band Adjusting 64-On 

C-4  

K26909 D5AZ-7E368-A Kit, Valve Body, Check Valve & Spring   64-On 

26204C D7AZ-7A108-A Stator Support With Wide Ring Grooves 78-81 

26761 378941-S Nut, Converter All 

26520A D0AZ-7D095-A Band, C-4 (Relined) 64-86 

26300E N.L. Drum, High & Reverse 70-81 

26600A D4AZ-7D171-A Race, Inner, Overrun Clutch 64-86 

26402 C4AZ-7A262-C Piston, Clutch, FWD. 64-On 

26610 380850-S Nut, Band Adjusting 64-On 

C-6 / E4OD  

36743H E9TZ-7G033-A Hub, Center Support, H.D. E4OD 89-On 

36418A D6AZ-7B067-A Hub, Forward Clutch 66-On 

36429A C9AZ-70171-A Race, Overrun Clutch Inner, 1.089” Height 66-87 

K36429B E7TZ-7D164-B Kit, Inner Race & Bearing, C-6, E4OD 66-On 

36429E E9AZ-7D171-A Race, Overrun Clutch Inner, 1.013" Height, E4OD 89-95 

K36429E E9TZ-70164-B Kit, Race & Bearing, E4OD, Use K36429B 89-On 

36429F F7TZ-70171-AA Race, Overrun, Inner,. 1.013” Height”x3.398” Dia. 96-On 

36439B D6AZ-7D392-A Ring Gear, Forward 76L-On 

36440 C6AZ-7A398-B Planetary, 3 Pinion 66-E76 

36610 375185-S100 Nut, Band Adjusting 66-On 

Hard Parts  
Part # OE # Description Year 
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Part # 

FORD (CONT.)  

AOD 

K76909 E5AZ-7A205-A Kit, Ball & Spring, Stator Support 91-On 

76403 EOAP-7C389-AA Valve, Manual 91-On 

ATX  

86411 EIFZ-7D044A Drum, Int. Clutch 81-83 

FORD 2 SPEED (ALUMINUM)  

16340  Drum, Rear 59-63 

FORD 3 SPEED (CAST IRON) & BW 8 &12  

6550C C3AZ-7A248-A Seal, Pump, 3/8” Thick 51-On 

6550D 3151007 Seal, Pump 1/2" Thick 51-On 

6229L C9AZ-7A626-A Drum, Rear 68-79 

6233J C1AP-7A399-A Gear Primary, Sun 59-On 

6362A B5SZ-7A163-B Band, Rear 68-82 

MFX-4 D2AP-7E374-A Strut, Flex Band, With Pin, Front, Anchor 51-On 

6375A C9AP-7A158-A Strut, Band, Front Band Apply, Tear Drop (12-57) 51-On 

6551A B1AZ-7A103-A Front Pump Ass’y, For 17 Spline Input Shaft 51-On 

6551D C1AZ-7A103-A Front Pump Ass’y, For 29 Spline Input Shaft 55-On 

FORD CONVERTER NUTS & BOLTS  

FX-10-7 378941-536 Ford Converter Nut, 3/8"-24(N60) To-85 

FX-10-17 E6DZ-6441A Ford Converter Nut, M10X1(N61) 86-On 

  Hard Parts    
OE # Description Year 
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Hard Parts  
Part # OE # Description Year 

CHRYSLER TF-6, A904 

 K2627B  2832820 Switch, Neutral   All 

 K12962  3420023 Race, 24 Teeth, Late  68-On 

 K12962A  2808662 Race, 47 Teeth, Early  60-68 

12652 3743022 Planetary, Aluminum, 3 Pinion, Rear 60-On 

K12738 4740774 Kit, Bearing & Plate, Overdrive 90-On 

12961N 4431690 Cam, 10 Hole, A500 88-On 

K12961 3780221 Kit, Overrun Clutch, Cam, Retainer 

Screw & Washers , (To Correct  Stripped Cases) 

74-On 

K12790 42026424+4130183 Kit, Lockup Valve, Spring &  Plate 78-On 

K22229A 2801783 Lever, Detent, Early, Long Stop 66-70 

K22229B 3410484, 4531159 Lever, Detent, Late, Short Stop 71-On 

K22229X N.L. Plastic Insulator for Detent Lever 71-On 

T/F8 A727 / A518  

22601E 3515077 Spacer, Nylon, Rear Clutch 90-On 

22572 2801426 Retainer, Clutch Spring 62-On 

K22537X N.L. Baffle Kit, Front Pump, Plastic 71-On 

22157 3515451 Drum, Reverse 62-On 

K2627B 2832820 Switch, Neutral All 

K22961M N.L. Kit, Bolt In Cam Repair w/ Retainer & Hardware 

(To Correct Stripped Cases) 

62-On 

K22229A 2801783 Lever, Detent, Early, Long Stop 62-70 

K22229B 3410484, 4531159 Lever, Detent, Late (22229X), Short Stop 71-On 

22750 3420100 Race, Inner, 12 Roller 62-90 

22750L N. L. Race, Inner, 14 Roller 91-On 

K12790 42026424 + 4130183 Kit, Lockup Valve, Spring & Plate 78-On 

K22229X N.L. Insulator & Rivet, Detent Lever All 
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Hard Parts    
Part # OE # Description Year 

CHRYSLER (CONT.)  

A404 / A518  

32978 5222259 Race,Transfer Shaft & Differential Bearing  78-On 

32120 4205899 Retainer, Final Drive (5222120) 78-82 

32202 5212371 Retainer, Governor Support 78-On 

K12738 4740774 Kit, Bearing & Plate, Overdrive 90-On 

K12790 42026424+4130183 Kit, Lockup Valve, Spring & Plate 78-On 

BORG WARNER  

MODELS 35-66 (For Models 8 & 12 See Ford Cast Iron)  

K19218A 8122463 Kit, Spring/Snap Ring, B.W. 35 62-On 

19217A 3176130 Ring, Teflon, B.W. 35 62-On 

19605 3183886 Seal, Front, Pump 62-On 

19219A 3188549 Piston, Front Clutch 62-69E 

19219B 3198570 Piston, Front Clutch 69L-71 

19690A 3185554 Servo Assembly, Rear 62-On 

19691 8121110 Servo Assembly, Rear 67-On 

19212A 3164887 Hub, Clutch, Front 69-71 

19304 3164803 Reverse Pressure Plate, Rear, 9/32” Thick. 62-On 

19313F 3193718 Band, Front Flex, B.W. 35 62-On 

19313HD  Band,Hard, B.W. 35 62-On 

19220 3185566 Cylinder, Front B.W.35 62-On 

19310B 8120033 Drum, Rear, B.W. 35 62-On 

                    3203551 Support, Center 62-On 
 

MERCEDES 

68820C 123-270-0079 Modulator, White Plastic Top 70-On 

NISSAN  

RN/RL3F01A  
83925 31369-01X00 Plate, Pump 81-On 

 

 3185554   
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Hard Parts  
Part # OE # Description Year 

VOLKSWAGEN 

39313 003-323-461 Band, Front, V.W. 003 69-76 

39915D 003-321-273 Driver, Inner Pump Gear 69-76 

39915P 003-321-279 Plate, Pump VW  003 69-76 

79915P 010-321-279 Plate, Pump VW 010 75-On 

 

ZF 

K82417  Planetary Bearing 4HP-14 84-On 

 

MISCELLANEOUS  

DP-1  Plug, Drain Retrofit, Fits All Oil Pans  

K30999  Filler Tube Repair Kit With Top Hat Seal  

35756S  Ground Strap, 8"  

35756  Ground Strap, 13"  

35756A  Ground Strap, 42"  

35756B  Ground Strap, 48"  

35756C  Ground Strap, 60"  
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BORG WARNER  

DK900 N.L. Master rebuild Kit w/ Steel & Friction Clutches,  
for D.G. 3 Band Trans. (Jaguar, Studebaker, 
Truck, Fork Lift,Mercedes, etc.) 

50-65 

DK900-S  Master Banner Kit, Less Steels  
 

MERCEDES  

DK6800 N.L. Master Kit, w/ Steels, 3 spd./ 4 spd.  70-80 

K68900 N.L. Overhaul Kit, w/o Clutches, 3 spd./ 4 spd. 70-80 

K68900AD N.L. Overhaul Kit, Gas & Diesel, W4A040 81-On 

K68900E N.L. Overhaul Kit, 190E & 190D, W4A020 84-On 

DK6800-S  Master Banner Kit,  NO STEELS  70-80 

DK6800AD-S  Master Banner Kit,  NO STEELS  81-On 
 

ZF, ALFA ROMEO, BMW, PEUGEOT  

DK8100 N.L. Deluxe Rebuild Kit, 3 HP-12 & 20 60-75 

K81900 N.L. Overhaul Kit, 3 HP-12 & 20 60-75 

DK8200M N.L. Deluxe Rebuild Kit, 3 HP-22 76-86 

DK8200 N.L. Deluxe Banner Kit, 3 HP-22, Less Steels 76-86 

K82900 N.L. Overhaul Kit, 3 HP-22  76-86 

K82900-2 N.L. Re-Seal Kit, 3 HP-22 76-86 

DK8200A N.L. Deluxe Master Kit, 4 HP-22 84-On 

DK8200A-S N.L. Deluxe Banner Kit, 4 HP-22, Less Steels 84-On 

K82900B N.L. Overhaul Kit, 4 HP-22,  84-On 
 

BW 55  

K67900A  Overhaul Kit, 55 Volvo 74-84 

RENAULT  

K91900  Overhaul Kit, Renault, Fuego R12 76-83 

 

Overhaul Kits 
Tri Component overhaul kits are noted for their integrity of 
materials and completeness of coverage. The process of  

product improvement never ceases as new improved materials  
and customer preferences are incorporated. 

Part # OE # Vehicle/Trans. Year 

K9900-4  Overhaul kit, no clutches   
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Pan Gaskets & Oil Seals 

Part # EDP # OE # Vehicle/Trans. Model Year Note 

82500 87005 24111-205-903 ZF 3HP 22 76-82  

82501 87030 24111-215-488 ZF 4HP 22 83-on  

81501 87015 24111-606-171 ZF/BMW 12/20 60-75 Cut Corner 

81500 87014 2214.03 ZF/Peugeot 12 68-75  

68500 87013 115-271-1680 Mercedes Benz 3/4 spd. 70-80  

68501 87022 126-271-0280 Mercedes Benz 123/126 81-on  

68502 87040 123-271-0280 Mercedes Benz 190 84-on  

Pan Gaskets 

Tri Component is pleased  to announce the availability of Pan Gaskets and Oil 
Seals For Mercedes Benz  and ZF transmissions and selected applications.  

Part # EDP # OE # Vehicle/Trans. Model Year Position Size 

82151 89003 24311-207-433 ZF 3/4 HP, 22 76-On Pump 40-52-7 

81743 89001 2362.05 ZF Peugeot 60-On Ext. Housing 40-58-10 

19657D 89021 24111-207-426 ZF BMW 65-On Ext. Housing 40-62-10 

68151 89016 008-997-0547 Mercedes Benz 3/4 spd. 6 cyl. 70-80 Pump 34-52-8 

68152 89011 004-997-0547 Mercedes Benz 3/4 spd. 8 cyl. 70-80 Pump 44-60-8 

68161 89031 004-997-2847 
010-997-4947 

Mercedes Benz 123/126 81-On Pump 43-58-7 

68162 89033 010-997-4547 Mercedes Benz 190 81-On Pump 30-50-7 

81151 89019 24311-201-104 ZF 3HP 20 60-75 Pump 48-65-10 

81152 89020 24311-201-573 ZF 3HP 12 60-75 Pump 38-50-7 

68155 89017 005-997-1146 
008-997-9246 

Mercedes Benz 3/4 spd. 70-80 Ext. Housing 40-62-10 

68165 89030 003-997-7047 Mercedes Benz 123/126 80-On Ext. Housing 40-62-11 

(68164)  012-997-8747 Mercedes Benz 190 84-On Ext. Housing  

6550C  C3AZ-7A248A Ford Cruisomatic 3/8” 
Thick  

 50-On Pump, 4 Hole  

6550D  3151009 B.W. Industrial  
1/2” Thick 

  Pump, 4 Hole  

20-116  20-116 B.W. Industrial  50-On Pump, 8 Hole  

Metal Clad Oil Seals 
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Planetary Washer Repair Kits 

All bronze washers are premium OE grade phosphor bronze.  Washers are grooved as specified by OEM.               
Tri  Component kits will give the expected service life, while "economy" washers will not.  Other planetary            

washers and kits can be produced to your requirements. Optional tin-lead plating available. 

Part # Trans. Position Qty   Washer Only  Notes 

K75904 TH 125 Input 
4 
8 

75904B      
75904S      

Bronze 
Steel 

.025 x .325 x .670 

.025 x .325 x .670 

K75905 
TH 125 
TH 200/4R 
TH 350 

Rear Reaction 
All 
All 

8 
8 

75905B      
75905S     

Bronze 
Steel 

.025 x .400 x .805 

.025 x .400 x .805 

K75906 
 
 

TH 125 
TH 440-T4 
TH 440-T4 

Final Drive 
Input 
Reaction 

8 
8 

75906B       
75906S       
 

Bronze 
Steel 

.025 x .435 x .850 

.025 x .435 x .850 

K75906A 
TH 125 
TH 440-T4 

Final (Late) 
Final Drive 

8 
8 

75906AB     
75906AS    

Bronze 
Steel 

.025 x .550 x .980 

.025 x .550 x .980 

K75906S TH 440-T4 Input/Reaction 16 75906S     Steel .025 x .438 x .850 

K77905 
TH700-R4 / 
4L60E        
 / 4L60E 

All (Round Washers) 
 
4 Internal Notches 

8 
8 

77905B       
77905S       
77905SP*     

Bronze 
Steel 
Spacer 

.025 x .490 x .850 

.025 x .490 x .850 

.040 x .498 x .656 

K77905A TH700-R4 / 
4L60E 

Rear 8 
8 

77905BWA       
77905S 

Bronze 
Steel 

.025, 1.810" Dim. "A"  

.025 

K77905B 
TH700-R4 / 
4L60E Rear 

8 
8 

77905BWB  
77905S 

Bronze 
Steel 

.030, 1.810" Dim. "A"  

.025 

K77905C TH700-R4 / 
4L60E 

Rear 8 
8 

77905CB 
77905LS  

Bronze 
Steel 

.030, 1.613" Dim. "A "  

.025, Lobed Hole 

K77905D TH700-R4 / 
4L60E 

Rear  10 
10 

77905DB 
77905LS  

Bronze 
Steel  

.030, 1.380" Dim. "A "  

.025, Lobed Hole 

K96999A  
K96999B  

AXOD 
Front and Rear 
Final Drive 

16 
8 

96999A  
96999B     

Steel 
Steel 

.020 x .440 x .900 

.020 x .570 x 1.044 

K56235 A4LD Overdrive 6 56235B       Bronze .025 x .410 x 1.020 

K86999A 
K86999B 

ATX 
All 81-86 
All 86-up 

12 
12 

86999A    
86999B   

Steel 
Steel 

.020 x .380 x .785 

.020 x .412 x .785 

6833991 ALLISON, 640 Various Bulk 6833991 Steel .025 x .516 x 1.015 

6839514 ALLISON, 640 Various Bulk 6839514 Bronze .025 x .516 x 1.075 

54999AB 4L30E Output  54999AB Bronze .025 x .400 x .850 

54999AS 4L30E Output  54999AS Steel .025 x .400 x .850 

 4L30E Miscellaneous  54999BB Bronze .025 x .498 x 1.015 

 4L30E Miscellaneous  54999BS Steel .025 x .498 x 1.075 

77905SP* - Spacer is not included in kit. 

68999B 
68999S 

Mercedes    
Bronze 
Steel 

.025 x .455 x .075 

.025 x .455 x .075 

 Ford 5R55 Overdrive  96999C Bronze Notched 
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Pressure Plates 

GENERAL MOTORS  

TH 350/C  

35714 6261349 Forward .275/.285 69-86 

35715 6261072 Forward .245/.255 69-86 

35716 6261350 Forward .306/.316 69-86 

TH 200C, 200 4-R  

65716 8628088 Forward .250 (6.21mm) 76-On 

65716A 8678925, 8632570 Forward .177 (4.55mm) 81-On 

TH 125/C  

75116 8658146/8631764 Fwd/Dir, Flat, 4.85/5.00mm (.190) 80-84 

75116A 8631027 Use 75121, 4.81/4.97mm (.190) 80-84 

75121 8652562 Fwd/Dir, Shoulder (was 75116A) 85-On 

75117 8631091 Low/Rev, 7.05mm (.278) 80-On 

75118 8637883 Fwd/Dir, 6.03mm #1 (.230) 82-On 

75119 8637881 Fwd/Dir, 5.34mm #2 (.210) 82-86 

TH 400  

34421 8661575/8623122 Direct 64-On 

77161 8663654 6.3 mm, Rev. Input 82-87 

77164B 8685046/8642623 4.8 mm 87-On 

77164C 8685047/8642623 4.9 mm 87-On 

77164D 8685048/8642624 5.8 mm 87-On 

TH700-R4 / 4L60E 

Part # OE # Application Year 
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Pressure Plates 
Part # 

FORD  

 ATX  

86414 

 C-6  

CHRYSLER   

A904  

12564 2801969 Direct/Forward 60-On 

 A727  

22940 2801961 Direct / Forward, T/F8, A727, Flat 62-On 

22760 2466803 Forward /  Front, T/F8, A727, Beveled 66-On 
    

MERCEDES BENZ   

(SEE FRICTIONS & STEEL PLATES FOR FULL LISTING)  

68100 109-272-1526 1, 2, 3 rd. ch. (2.00mm) 70-On 

68101 * 109-272-0626 1, 2, 3 rd. ch. (3.00mm) 70-On 

68102 * 109-272-1426 1, 2, 3 rd. ch. (3.50mm) 70-On 

*     Exclusive OE Microfinish - Eliminates premature friction plate failure  

BORG WARNER  

19213A 3164877 Front, .250 Thick 62-On 

19304 3164803 Rear, .281 Thick 62-On 

36415 C6AZ-7B066A Forward Clutch, Beveled Front 66-On 

36415A C6AZ-7B066B Forward Clutch, Flat Rear 66-On 

36415A C6AZ-7B066B Direct Clutch 67-On 

36415B  C6AZ-7B066C Reverse Clutch 66-On 

E1FZ-7B066B Intermediate 81-On 

OE # Application Year 
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Pump Parts  

GENERAL MOTORS  

TH 125/C  

75978AHT 8652245 Rotor, Pump, 15 Hardened Splines 80-On 

75978 8631497 Rotor, Pump, 20 Hardened Splines 80-81 

75926A 8631280 Vane, Pump 80-On 

75925 8631279 Vane Ring, Standard 80-On 

75925A N.L. Vane Ring, .002 Oversize 80-On 

75979 8652240/44 Slide, Pump, Replaces 8631802 80-On 

TH 180 (TRIMATIC)  

  .626 Thick.  

MG-180-628K N.L. .628 Thick. 69-On 

TH200/C  

 
MG-676K 

 
N.L. 

Pump Gear Kit: 
.676 Thick. 

 
76-78 

MG-677K N.L. .677 Thick. 76-78 

MG-678K N.L. .678 Thick. 76-78 

MG-776K N.L. .776 Thick. 79-On 

MG-777K N.L. .777 Thick. 79-On 

MG-778K N.L. .778 Thick. 79-On 

TH 200-R4/700-4R, 4L60E  

75926A 8631280 Vane, Pump 81-On 

65925S 8657692 Pump Vane Ring, Solid Steel, (repl. 8634086) 81-On 

65925L 24201144 Pump Vane Ring, Special Alloy 97-On 

65927A 8654389-93* Rotor, Pump, 10 Slot (repl. 8649951-55) 81-96 

65927B 24205400-404* Rotor, Pump, 13 Slot 97-On 

65929 8654733 Rotor Guide, Plastic, 7 Slot 81-On 

65929A 8654734 Rotor Guide, Plastic, 10 Slot 81-96 

65929B 24205410 Rotor Guide, Plastic, 13 Slot 97-On 

* User Must Determine Correctness Of Critical Selective Thickness As Per Manufacturer’s Manual. 

See separate sections for Bushings and Shafts 

Part # OE # Description Year 

  Pump Gear Kit:  
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GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.)  

TH 200-R4 / 700-4R, 4L60E (CONT.)  

65928 8634081 Use Slide 65928-75 81-On 

  Slide, Selective:  

65928-74 240805405 .7066"-.7071" 81-On 

65928-75 240805406 .7071"-7076"  81-On 

65928-76 240805407 .7076"-.7081" 81-On 

65928-77 240805408 .7081"-.7086" 81-On 

65321 8634079 Ring, Slide Seal 81-On 

65170 8631283 Seal, Slide, Rubber 81-On 

65174 8634088 O-Ring, Slide (repl. 84891) 81-On 

65180 8631282 Support, Slide, Flat (repl. 8631877) 81-On 

65797 8634097 Pivot, Pin 81-On 

65798 8634098 Pivot, Spring 81-On 

K65695 8639562, 
8639563 

Spring Kit, Slide  81-On 

77991 8654491 Retainer, Pump Seal 81-On 

77025 N.S. Sleeve, Stator Shaft 82-On 

65918 8637546 Valve, Pressure Regulator 81-On 

K65927A 8649952 Kit, Rotor, Slide, 10 Vanes, Guide  
Slide Ring, Backup O-Ring, Pivot, Slide Seal,  
2 Vane Rings (Hardened) 

81-On 
 

K65927B  Kit, With 13 Vanes And 13 Slot Rotor 81-On 

K77910A  Vane & Ring Kit  
10 Vanes, 2 Vane Rings (Hardened) 

81-On 

65917P  Locator Pin, Stator Shaft 81-On 

TH 300  

MG-627K N.L. Pump Gear Kit 64-69 

65728 8632007 Pump Plate 79-81 

TH 325  

Pump Parts  
Part # OE # Description Year 

 
55



Pump Parts 
Part # OE # Description Year 

GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.) 

TH 350/C 

35911 N.L. Plate, Pump Saver, Universal 69-On

K35915 3977543 Spring, Ball & Seal Kit 69-79

35969 N.L Stator Shaft, Hardened Splines 80-On

Pump Gear Kit: 

MG-723K N.L. .723 Thick. 69-79

MG-725K N.L. .725 Thick. 69-79

MG-727K N.L. .727 Thick. 69-79

MG-841K N.L. .841 Thick. 80-On

MG-843K N.L. .843 Thick. 80-On

MG-845K N.L. .845 Thick. 80-On

TALK TO YOUR TRI  REP ABOUT OVERSIZE GEARS 

PUMP BODY AND GEARS, COMPLETE 

TH 350 

35916 8641911 With Gears, Bushing, Seals, And Check Valve 69-76

TH 350C 

35919 8641590 With Gears, Bushing, Seals, And Check Valve 80-On

TH 400 

Pump Gear Kit: 

MG-721K N.L. .721 Thick. 64-On

MG-723K N.L. .723 Thick. 64-On

MG-725K N.L. .725 Thick. 64-On

MG-727K N.L. .727 Thick. 64-On

TH 440-T4 

84957 8644516 Bearing, Pump Drive 

84978 8656267/71 Rotor, Pump 83-On

84979 8656272/76 Slide, Pump 83-On

Vane, Pump, Selective: 

84926B 8644462 (17.97 mm) 83-On

84926C 8644463 (17.99 mm) 83-On

84925S 8644333 Vane Ring, Steel,Hardened 83-On
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Pump Parts  
Part # OE # Description Year 

GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.)  

POWERGLIDE   

MG-100K N.L Front Pump Gear Kit 53-73 

28154S N.L. Stator Shaft (Uses 35007 Bushing) 62-73 

ALLISON PUMP GEARS  

23015391 6777849 Inner Gear, Standard, .685, 3.50 O.D. 72-On 

23015402 6772576 Outer Gear, Standard, .685, 4.78 O.D. 72-On 

6777849A  Inner Gear, Oversize, .685, 3.55 O.D. 72-On 

6772576A  Outer Gear, Oversize, .685, 4.83 O.D. 72-On 

23015400 6839962 Inner Gear, Standard, .819, 3.55 O.D. 72-On 

23016106 6839963 Outer Gear, Standard, .819, 4.78 O.D. 72-On 

6839962A  Inner Gear,Oversize, .819, 3.50 O.D. 72-On 

6839963A  Outer Gear, Oversize, .819, 4.83 O.D. 72-On 

4L80E  

MG-4L80EK N.L. Kit, Pump Gear 91-On 

MG-4L80EKL N.L. Kit, .060 Oversize Diameters 91-On 
    

FORD  

FORDOMATIC 3 SPEED CRUISOMATIC FMX, BW  (MODELS 8 & 12)  

MG-C-6K  Front Pump Gear Set, FMX 68-On 

MG-3SK N.L. Front Pump Gear Set (K6559) 50-On 

MFB-2 N.L. Sleeve, Stator Support 50-On 

6551A B1AZ-7A103A Front Pump Ass'y, For 17 Spline Input Shaft 51-On 

6551D C3AZ-7A103A Front Pump Ass'y, For 29 Spline Input Shaft 55-On 

6551L C8AZ-7A103A Front Pump FMX 68-87 

65500 C34Z-7A248A Oil Seal, 1/2" Thick (Repl. 6550c) 50-On 
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Pump Parts  
Part # OE # Description Year 

FORD (CONT.)  

C3 / A4LD  

56200R D4ZZ-7A103A Pump Assembly, Rebuilt, C-3 74-On 

MG-C-3K N.L. (C-3) Pump Gear Kit, Steel, Shaved Teeth 74-94 

MG-C-3KU N.L. (C-3) Pump Gear Kit, Oversize Outer 74-94 

MG-4R 4R44 & 45E Pump Gear Kit, O-Ring In Gear 95-On 

56202HT D4ZZ-7B472A Pump Adapter Plate, C3 74-On 

56202A E5TZ-7B4742B Pump Adapter Plate, A4LD 85-87 

56202B E8TZ-7B472A Pump Adapter Plate, A4LD 88-On 

56202C F5TZ-7B472A Pump Adapter Plate, 4R44 & 45E 95-On 

C4 / C5  

MG-C-4K N.L. Pump Gear Kit 64-On 

26204C N.L. Stator Support With Wide Ring Grooves 78-On 

C6 AND FMX  

MG-C-6K N.L. Pump Gear Kit 66-On 

ATX  

MG-ATXK N.L. Pump Gear Kit 80-On 

86408 E1FZ-7F402Z Oil Pump Drive Gear Insert 80-On 

AOD (FIOD)  

MG-C-6K N.L. Pump Gear Kit 80-91 

AXOD  

96926 N.L. Vane, Pump 86-On 

96925S N.L. Vane Ring, Steel, Hardened 86-On 

96927 N.L. Rotor, Pump 86-On 

96928 N.L. Slide, Pump 86-On 

K96929 N.L. Kit, Pump Rebuilding 86-On 

MG-AODEK N.L. Pump Gerotor Kit, .570 Thick., 12 Tooth Inner 92-94 

MG-AODKR N.L. Pump Gerotor Kit, Oversize, O.D. Outer 92-94 

MG-AODEKL N.L. Pump Gerotor Kit, .610 Thick., 12 Tooth Inner 95-On 

AOD-E  

96978 E6DZ-7G281A Slide Ring 80-On 
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Part # OE # Description Year 

FORD (CONT.)  

E4OD  

MG-E4ODK N.L. Kit, Pump Gear, 10 Tooth Inner, .622 Thick.  90-94 

MG-E4ODKE N.L. Kit, Pump Gear, Oversize Outer Gear 90-94 

MG-E4ODLK N.L. Kit, Pump Gear, 9 Tooth Inner, .622 Thick. 95-On 

CHRYSLER, PUMP ROTORS   

TORQUEFLITE "6" (A904 & A500 40RH, 42RH/E, 44RE)  

MG-TSKA 3621478 .7460 -.7475, With Lugs 60-92 

MG-TSKB 3780238 .7476 - .7486 Lockup, With Lugs 78-92 

MG-TSKC N.L. .7487 - .7497 Lockup, With Lugs 78-92 

K12762C  .746 - .7475, A518 With Flats 93- On 

TORQUEFLITE "8" (A727, A518, A618 46RH/E, 47RH/E)  

MG-TEKA 3780239 
2808575 

.7460 - .7475, With Lugs 62-On 

MG-TEKB N.L. .7476 - .7486 Lockup, With Lugs 78-On 

MG-TEKC N.L. .7487 - .7497 Lockup, With Lugs 78-On 

22759C N.L. .746-.7475, 12 Tooth Outer Gear 94-On 

K22537X N.L. Baffle Kit, Front Pump 71-On 

A404/A604  

 
MG-404KA 

 
N.L. 

Pump Gear Kit, Inner Gear w/Lugs: 
.5875 - .5885 

 
78-85 

MG-404KB N.L. .5885 - .5895 78-85 

MG-404KC N.L. .5895 - .5905 78-85 

MG-404KD N.L. .5905 - .5915 78-85 

 
MG-405KA 

 
N.L. 

Pump Gear Kit, Inner Gear w/Flats 
.5875 - .5885 

 
86-On 

MG-405KB N.L. .5885 - .5895 86-On 

MG-405KC N.L. .5895 - .5905 86-On 

MG-405KD N.L. .5905 - .5915 86-On 

MG-604K N.L. .707/.708 89-On 

Pump Parts  
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Pump Parts  
Part # OE # Description Year 

VOLKSWAGEN  

39915P 003-321-279 Pump Plate, 003 69-76 

79915P 010-321-279 Pump Plate, 010 75-On 

MG-VWK 003-321-263 Pump Gear Kit 69-On 

39915D 003-321-273 Front Pump Inner Gear Driver 69-On 
 

BORG-WARNER   

"DG" (3 band) 1950-66 and BW Industrial  

MG-BWK N.L. Pump Gear Kit, Standard, For 6AT11-60 50-On 

9008A N.L. Bushing, Pump Body, For 6AT11-60 50-On 

6AT11-60 6AT11-60 Pump, Industrial, 8 Hole Type, Body Fits Passenger 50-On 

6551A  Pump, For 17 Spline Input Shafts  

6551D  Pump, For 19 Spline Input Shafts  

6551S  Pump, JCB  

Machining needed for passenger application 
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Servo And Clutch Pistons 

Part # OE # Application 

BW 35  

19219A 3188549 Piston, Front Clutch, Aluminum 

19219B 3198570 Piston, Front Clutch, Aluminum 

19690A 3185554 Rear, Servo Assembly 

19691 8121110/3185554 Rear Servo Assembly 

FORD  

C4  

26528A D1AZ-7D189A Reverse 

C6  

36528 D5TZ-7D021A Green Dot (L) 

36528A D5UZ-7D021A Pink Dot (N) 

36528B D5TZ-7D021B Blue Dot (P) 

36528C D5AZ-7D021C Yellow Dot (S) 

C3/A4LD  

56528 D4ZZ-7D021A Front, (2.100 Dia.) Yellow Dot, AA/AB 

56528A D8ZZ-7D021A Front, (1.945 Dia.) Blue / Red Dot, BB  

56528C E3ZZ-7D021A A4LD (1.850 Dia.), 85-89, CA/CB 

56528D F0TZ-7D021B A4LD (1.655 Dia.) 4 Cyl., 90-Up, FB 

56528E F0ZZ-7D021A A4LD (1.775 Dia.) 2.9 L, 90-Up, DB 

56528G F0TZ-7D021A A4LD (1.710 Dia.) 2.3 L, Mustang, 90-Up, EB 

AOD/E  

76528A E0AZ-7D189A Reverse, 1 Groove, 2 1/64" Long 

76528B E0AZ-7D189B Reverse, 2 Groove, 3" Long 

76528C E0AZ-7D189C Reverse, 3 Groove, 3 1/32" Long 

76885 E0AZ-7D036A Piston Cover 
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FORD (CONT.)  

AXOD   

96628 E6DZ-7F200A Overdrive Piston 

E4OD  

36528E E9TZ-7D0221A Intermediate Servo 
 

79928 003-325-405C Accumulator, Plastic 

K79928P 003-325-405C Accumulator, Plastic, Kit with Seal 

79970 010-323-479A 1st/Reverse Clutch 

79970A 010-323-512A 1st/Reverse Clutch with Check Ball, L '87 

79973 010-323-217A Forward Clutch 

79974 010-323-121B Dir./Reverse VW .010 

VOLKSWAGEN  

Servo And Clutch Pistons 
Part # OE # Application 
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Shafts 

Part # Trans. Application Year Reference 

 FORD  

26411A C-4 Input Shaft 70-On DIAZ-7017A 

36743H  E4OD Center Support Hub, Heavy Duty Steel. 89-On E9TZ-

K36969 E4OD Center Support Kit, 3 Pcs., Bearing Type 89-On  F4TZ-7A130-

96855 AXOD Pump Drive Shaft 86-On E6DZ-

 G.M.  
28154S   Powerglide Stator Shaft, Uses 35007         

Bushing 
62-73   

75840 125 Sprocket Support, Long 80-81 8637415 

75841 125/C Sprocket Support, Short 82-On 8637185 

75874 125 Pump Drive 7.5" Long, 20 Spline 80-81 8643768 

75877 125 Pump Drive, 7.5" Long, 15 Spline 80-84 Special 

75876 125C Pump Drive, 8.5" Long, 15 Spline  
(.625 Dia.) 

82-83 8643627 

75878 125C Pump Drive, 8.5" Long, 15 Spline,          
Solid Washer 

84-On 8643764 

65917S 2004R Stator Support Shaft, Seamless ,                
Tin Washer 

81-On  

65994S 325 Stator Support Shaft Only 79-81  

35733S 350 Input Shaft,  Bushing Type 69-79 14033579 

35733T 350 Input Shaft, Teflon Ring Type 76-79 25505774 

35733L 350 Input Shaft, Lockup 80-On 14024301 

35969 350 Stator Shaft, Lockup 80-On  

34851 400 Mainshaft 68-On 3624772 

84874 440T4 Pump Drive Shaft 83-On 8656624 

84957 440T4 Bearing For Above 83-On 8644516 

K77914S 700R4 Stator Support Shaft Kit, w/2 Bushings & 82-86 Universal 

K77914SLH 700R4 Stator Support Shaft Kit, Late, Large Hole 87-On Universal 

77918S-K  Shaft Kit   

 

TOYOTA   

89810 A130, 131,141 Stator Shaft (89913SS) 83-On 35104-32010 

67810 A40-45 DF Stator Shaft (67969) 72-On  
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MERCEDES  

 68917 Mercedes 3&4 Speed Stator Shaft, V-8 Early 70-80 Press-in Type 

 68918 Mercedes 3&4 Speed Stator Shaft, 4", V-8 Late 70-80 Snap Ring Type  

 68918A Mercedes 3&4 Speed Stator Shaft, 4.6", Exc. V-8 70-80 Snap Ring Type 
 

ZF  

 82914 ZF4HP22 Stator Shaft, Improved 84-On N/A 
 

ALLISON  

23013456 MT 640-645 Mainshaft 72-On  

23014304A AT 540 Ground Sleeve, Finished, Complete 70-On  

23014306A MT 644/654 Ground sleeve, Finished, Complete 72-On  

23014527A MT 640 Ground Sleeve, Finished, Complete 70-On  
 

BORG WARNER  

19810 BW 65 Stator Shaft For 23 Spline Input Shaft, 
Length 5.9" 

 N/A 

19810A BW 66 Stator Shaft for 26 Spline Input Shaft, 
Length 5.9" 

 N/A 

19810B  BW 35 Stator Shaft, Australia, Length 4.9"  N/A 

19210 BW 35 Input Shaft, 22 Splines 62-66  
 

CHRYSLER  

12607B A-904 Input Shaft With Lockup T/F6, First Type 78-On 4058151 
 

66866 L4N71B O.D. Intermediate, Improved, Bulletproof  
83-On, 6 1/2” Long 

83-On  

NISSAN  

Shafts 
Part # Trans. Application Year Reference 
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Sprags And Roller Clutches 

Tri Component offers a broad line of original equipment roller quality clutches at money saving prices.   

Part # OE # Transmission Position 

GENERAL MOTORS  

75727 8652403 TH 125 & 125C, Roller Clutch Low 

54724 5258546 TH 180 (3L30) 26 Cams Third Sprag 

77725 5258137 TH 180 (4L30E) 26 Cams Third Sprag  

65724 8-08634-038-0 4L30E (Electronic 180) (Cat. Ref. 54917) O/D 

65724 8634049 TH 200-4R O/D 

65727  8628183 TH 200 & 200-4R, 325-4L (Long Spring) Low Roller Clutch 

65726 8635037 TH 325-4L O/D 

35727 6261305 TH 350, 250 & 700-R4 (Pre 1985) Low Roller Clutch 

35724 6261298/ 356826 TH 350 Intermediate 

77725 8647084/ 8663774 TH700-R4 / 4L60E 82-86, 26 Cams Forward Sprag 

77725A 8654441 TH-700-R4 / 4L60E 87-on, 28 Cams Forward Sprag 

77725B 8654441 TH-700-R4 / 4L60E 87-on, 29 Cams Forward Sprag 

77725C 24210961 TH-700-R4 / 4L60E SKF Type, 87-on 29 
Cams 

Forward Sprag 

77727 8654580/ 8663094 TH700-R4 / 4L60E Low Roller Clutch 

34402A 8623842/ 930679 TH 400 (3L80) (4L80E)(6239G) Low Sprag  

34418 8623116 TH 400 (3L80) (4L80E) Inter. Sprag 

34419 8625814 TH 400 (3L80) Intermediate Roller 
Clutch 

34416 930678 4L80E O/D 

84724 8658204 TH 440-T4, 4T60E Third 

84727 8658601 4T60E, Sub-Ass'y, Narrow, .305 1-2 Input 

35727 6261305 4T60E Forward Roller Clutch 

K84956SP TH-440 T4 Spring Kit, Upgrade 1-2 Roller Clutch 

77725C 24210961 TH-700, 
4L60E 

 SKF Type, Single Cage Forward Roller Clutch 

September 2004 
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FORD  

 
6239G 
34402A 

C3AZ-7A089A 
C9AP-7504AA 
E4AP-7504AA 

FORD AOD & FMX Low 

6239C B9AZ-7A089A FORD ‘56-’67 Cruise, 24 Cams Planet Sprag 

6239E 2913230 FORD ‘56-’67 Cruise, 36 Cams Planet Sprag 

96724 F6DZ-7A089A FORD AXOD-E, Blue Third Roller Clutch 

96727A E6DZ-7A089A FORD AXOD-E, 26 Cams Low Sprag 

86239 E1FZ-7A089A FORD ATX Intermediate 

K26911 D8OZ-7D191A FORD C-4, Cage, Springs & Rollers 
(Rollers Not Supplied By O.E.) 

Low, Overrunning 

K36960 DOAZ-7A089A FORD C-6, Cage, Springs, Rollers & 
Bronze Washer 

Low, Overrunning 

K36960A N.L. FORD C-6, Cage, Springs & Rollers 
No Bronze Washer 

Low, Overrunning 

36960B F3TZ-7A089-A 
(F2TP-7E392-AA) 

E4OD, Plastic Cage Low, Overrunning 

36961B F5TZ-7A089A E4OD, Plastic Cage, Tan Overdrive Roller Cl. 

K56960 N.L. FORD C-3/A4LD, Cage, Spring & Rollers Low, Overrunning 

56961 E5TZ-7A089A FORD A4LD, Sprag Overrun Sprag 

    

CHRYSLER  

12865 4461015 Chrysler A500, A518 (4 speed) O/D Roller Clutch 

65727D 4431432 Chrysler A500, A900 (4 speed) Low Roller Clutch 

65727  4431432 Chrysler A500, A900 (4 speed) Low Roller Clutch 

12960N 4617199 Chrysler A500, A518 (4 speed) Low/Rev Roller Clutch 
    

19317 3164843 Planetary Carrier Sprag 

19317A 3198585 Planetary Carrier, Heavy Duty  
(30 Cams) 

Sprag 

19317B  T35TA/B, Rev. Rotation Sprag 

BORG WARNER  

Sprags And Roller Clutches Clutches 
Part # OE # Transmission Position 

September 2004 
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VOLKSWAGEN  

79727D 010-323-391A 
010-323-395B 

VW/Audi (3 speed.) Low 

 

TOYOTA-VOLVO  

67502 35791-30020 A42-45, BW-55 Overdrive Sprag 

Sprags And Roller Clutches 
Part # OE # Transmission Position 

September 2004 
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FORD 

E1EP-7A814-AA 

E5DP-7A814-AA 

6150511 

C2AZ-7D191-C 
 

BUICK 

1357998 
 

CHEVROLET 

3874301 

3867873 
 

CHRYSLER 

1942187 

2464446 

5212355 
 

HYDRAMATIC 

8625858 

8628019 

8636013 
 

ALLISON 

6774966 

29513517 

23018535 

Springs, Accordion, Bulk  
Please contact your Tri pro regarding our delivery program of the following part numbers: 

OE # 
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Springs, Rollers And Kits 

Tri Component supplies the full range of kits and is the only prime manufacturer of all the springs, 
using  the most advanced spring making equipment and all existing technologies. 

We have been OE approved and  also produce additional part numbers for specialized 
applications such as torque converters. 

 Part # OE # Application Year 

FORD  

Kit K26903A  C4AZ-7D089-A C-4/C-5 64-On 

Springs Only 26602A C2AZ-7D191-C   

Rollers Only FR-7 C4AZ-70190-B   

Rollers Only 36960R C8AP-70190-A C-6, E4OD 66-On 

CHRYSLER  

Kit K12960 N.L. TF-6, 904-999 64-On 

Springs Only TS-6-1 2464446   

Rollers Only 12960R 2464888   

Kit K22960 2808673 TF-8, 727 62-On 

Springs Only TS-6 1942187   

Rollers Only TR-7-2 3743068   

Kit K32960 N.L. A404, 413, 470, 604 78-On 

Springs Only SS-6 5212355   

Rollers Only 32960R 4186886   
 

VOLKSWAGEN  

Kit K39401 N.L. Type 003 69-76 
 

ALLISON - MT AND HT SERIES  

Kit 6775657    MT600 

Springs Only 6774966  6774966  MT600 

Springs 29513517 29513517 Replaces 6774966 MT600 

Rollers Only 6774968  6774968  MT600 

Springs 23018535 23018535 Replaces 6775852 HT700 

Rollers 6837976 6837976  HT700 
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Springs 

Part # OE # Description Year 

GENERAL MOTORS  

35703 6261140 TH350, 250,  Accumulator, Orange 69-On 

35750 6261309/1243139 Spring, Cushion, Intermediate 69-86 

65707 8628222 Waved  

  TH125/C, Waved, Low & Reverse 80-On 

  TH200/4R, Reverse 81-90 

75893 8631168 TH125, Accumulator 80-85 

75893A 8652501 TH125, Accumulator 85-On 

75894 8652057 
8631462 
8631633 

TH125/C, Intermediate Cushion 80-On 

75909S N.L. TH700, Throttle Valve, Light Wire 80-On 

75909SA N.L. TH700, Throttle Valve, Heavy Wire 80-On 

K77693 8639562/3 TH200-4R, Spring Kit, Pump Slide, 2 Pc. 81-90 

77703B 8654183,And Others TH700, Accumulator,  
White(Firm) 

All 

84812 N.L. TH440T4, Anti-Shudder 83-On 
 

FORD  

6242CS N.L. 3-Speed Cast Iron Case & FMX, 
Governor Spring, Shift Improver  

Various 

K76909 N.L. Pump Anti-Drainback Spring & Ball, AOD 80-On 

CHRYSLER  

K12790 N.L. Kit, Plate & Spring, (Lockup Valve) 78-On 

12790 N.L. TF-6/8, Spring Only, Part Of K12790 78-On 
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Washers 

GENERAL MOTORS  

TH 125/C   

75402 8631029 Direct Drum, Front 

75410 8631362 Bearing, Diff. To Case 

75412 8631212 
8652841 
8643893 

Drive Sprocket To Support 

75413 8637244 Case Cover/Drive Sprocket 

75414 8631227 Reaction Carrier/Low Race Front 

75439 8637227 Driven Sprocket To Drive Shaft, Late 

75454 8631981 Driven Sprocket To Drive Shaft, Early 

75454A 8631738 Driven Sprocket To Drive Shaft, .055 thick 

75473 8652759 Input Shaft, Bronze 1.220 

75473A 8664762 Input Shaft, Bronze 1.270 I.D. 

75473P 8631747 Input Shaft Spacer, Plastic 

75475 N.L. Spacer, Rotor Drive Shaft, Solid 

75475S N.L. Spacer, Stamped, Rotor Drive Shaft 

K79504 N.L. Kit, Front Input Carrier 

K75905 N.L. Kit, Rear Diff., Carrier 

K75906 N.L. Kit, Rear Diff., Carrier Pinion 

K75906A N.L. Kit, Final Drive 

54700 5258201 Pump Selective, .058-.062 

54701 5258202 Pump Selective, .070-.074  

54701A 5258203 Pump Selective, .076-.080 

54701B 5258204 Pump Selective, .081-.085 

54701C 5258205 Pump Selective, .086-.090 

54701D 5258206 Pump Selective, .091-.095 

54702 5258091 2nd To 3rd Drum 

K54900 N.L. Kit, 6 Plastic Selective, 1 Pc. Metal 

TH 180  

Part # OE # Description 
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TH 200/204R   

65400 8628056 Case Cover/Dir. Clutch 

65401 8628091 Direct to Forward Clutch Drum 

65402 8639291 Planet, Sel. #1, Plastic (.068) 

65402A 8639292 Planet, Sel. #2, Plastic (.073) 

65402B 8639293 Planet, Sel. #3, Plastic (.078) 

65402C 8639294 Planet, Sel. #4, Plastic (.083) 

65402D 8639295 Planet, Sel. #5, Plastic (.088) 

65402E 8639296 Planet, Sel. #6, Plastic (.093) 

65402F 8639297 Planet, Sel. #7, Plastic (.098) 

65402G 8639298 Planet, Sel. #8, Plastic (.103) 

65402H 8639299 Planet, Sel. #9, Plastic (.108) 

65402J 8639300 Planet, Sel. #10, Plastic (.113) 

GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.)  

65402K 8639301 Planet, Sel. #11, Plastic (.118) 

65402L 8639302 Planet, Sel. #12, Plastic (.124) 

65402M 8639303 Planet, Sel. #13 , Plastic (.128) 

65402N 8639304 Planet, Sel. #14, Plastic (.133) 

65402P 8639305 Planet, Sel. #15, Plastic (.138) 

65403 8628161 Planet, Sel. #1, Metal (.117) 

65403A 8630892 Planet, Sel. #2, Metal (.124) 

65403B 8630893 Planet, Sel. #3, Metal(.131) 

65403C 8630894 Planet, Sel. #4, Metal (.138) 

65403D 8630895 Planet, Sel. #5, Metal (.145) 

65403E 8630896 Planet, Sel. #6, Metal (.152) 

65403F 8630897 Planet, Sel. #7, Metal (.159) 

65403G 8630898 Planet, Sel. #8, Metal (.166) 

65403H 8630899 Planet, Sel. #9, Metal (.173) 

65403J 8630911 Planet, Sel. #10, Metal (.100)Thin 

65404 8628765 Internal Gear/Support, Bronze 

Washers 
Part # OE # Description 

 
72



Washers 
Part # OE # Description 

GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.)  

TH 200/204R (CONT.)  

65407 8628549 Output Shaft Drum To Housing, Metal 

65407A 8628766 Dir./Fwd. Drum, Plastic 

65407B N.L. Dir./Fwd. Drum, .020 O/S 

65408 8628182 Rear Carrier To Low Race 

65416 8628584 Governor Driven Gear to Case 

65426 8634157 Center Support/Dir. Clutch 

TH 325-4L  

65400J 8632020 Case Cover to Direct Clutch, Plastic 

65401L 8632504 Direct to Forward Clutch, Plastic 

TH 350  

35143 6261143 Retainer, Intermediate Clutch 

35400 6261013 Drum to Pump Cover, (.083) 

35400A 6261014 Washer, Drum to Pump Cover, (.100) 

35400C 9436851 Bearing, Stator Support 

35402 6261124 Output Ring Gear Front 

35402B 1256852 Bearing, 3 Tabs, Ring Gear to Rear Planetary 

35403 6260374 Input Ring Gear Support 

35403B 9436852 Bearing, 4 Tabs, Ring Gear to Front Planetary 

35404 9427759 Bearing 

35405 6261027 Housing to Input Gear Support, Metal 

35405A 8640060 Housing to Input Gear Support, Metal 

35406 6261184 Sun Gear Shell, Rear, Metal 

35406A 8642331 Sun Gear Shell, Rear, Plastic 

35408 8649228 Bearing, Output Ring-Gear To Case 

35412  Shim, Front., .010 

35412A  Shim, Front., .015 

35412B  Shim, Front., .020 

35412C  Shim, Front., .025 
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Washers 
Part # OE # Description 

GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.) 

TH 350 

35412D Shim, Front., .030 

35412E Shim, Front., .035 

35412F Shim, Front, ,.100 

35412S Shim, Rear, .010 

35412U Shim, Rear, .020 

35412V Shim, Rear, .025 

35412W Shim, Rear, .030 

35412X Shim, Rear, .035 

35412Y Shim, Rear, .040 

35412Z Shim, Rear, .045 

TH 400 

34501A 8626372 Input Shaft 

34846G 8627385 Intermediate Clutch Spring Guide, 4-7/8" O.D. 

TH 440-T4 

75410 8631362 Bearing, Diff. To Case 

84402 8644069 Sprocket Support To 2nd, clutch 

84411 8644684 Sprocket To Sprocket Support 

75412 8643893 Drive Sprocket To Sprocket Support 

84413 8649260 Drive Sprocket To Channel Plate 

84414 8644664 Fourth Clutch Hub To Driven Sprocket 

84473 8656369/86623370 Bronze, Input Shaft, Plated 

K75906 N.L Kit, Input/Reaction, Bronze 

K75906A N.L. Kit, Final Drive, Bronze 

K75906S N.L. Kit, Input/Reaction,Steel 

K84907 N.L. Kit, 5 Plastic Washers 

84984 8658368 Lube Dam, Oil 
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Washers                                    
Part # OE # Description 

GENERAL MOTORS (CONT.)   

TH700-R4 / 4L60E 

77400 8642041 Pump To Drum 

77401 (use 35406A) 8642202 Reaction To  Shell Front 

77402A 8647095/8642432 Input Carrier To Race 

77905A N.L. Bronze, Batwing (.025) 

77905B N.L. Bronze, Batwing (.030) 

K77905 N.L. Kit, Planetary, Bronze 

K77905A N.L. Kit, Bronze, Batwing (.025) 

K77905B N.L. Kit, Planetary, Bronze, Batwing (.030) 

FORD  

C-3/A4LD   

56209A D4ZZ-70014-A Front Pump, #1 Plastic, .050 

56209B D4ZZ-7D014-B Front Pump, #2 Plastic, .063 

56209C D4ZZ-7D014-C Front Pump, #3 Plastic, .078 

56209D D4ZZ-7D014-D Front Pump, #4, Plastic, .094 

56209E D4ZZ-7D014-E Front Pump, #5 Plastic, .109 

56210 D4ZZ-7C096-A Drum Cl./ Cyl., Plastic 

56211 D4ZZ-7C090-B Front Planet, Small, 4 Tang 

56212 D4ZZ-7D422-A Rear Hub To Inner Race, Plastic, 1.468” I.D. 

56212B D4ZZ-7D422-A Rear Hub To Inner Race, Bronze, 1.468” I.D. 

56212C D4ZZ-7D422-B Rear Hub To Inner Race, 1.583” I.D. 

56213 D4ZZ-7A166-A Front And Rear Planetary, Plastic 

56216 D4ZZ-7B368-A Governor Body, Front 

56217 D4ZZ-7D090-A Forward Clutch Cyl. Hub 

56218 E7TZ-7L339-A Sprag Retainer, A4LD 

56826/56233 E5TZ-7660-A Overdrive Retainer, 8 Tangs 

K56907D 84GT-7660-AB Kit, A4LD Early 13 pcs. 
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Part # OE # Description 

FORD (CONT.) 

C4 

26209R D0AZ-7D014-E Front Pump Sel., #0 (.055),Red 

26209S D0AZ-7D014-F Front Pump Sel., #1 (.072), Green 

26209T D0AZ-7D014-G Front Pump Sel., #2 (.089), Natural 

26209U D0AZ-7D014-U Front Pump Sel., #3 (.106), Black 

26209V D0AZ-7D014-V Front Pump Sel., #4 (.123), Yellow 

26209W D0AZ-7D014-W Front Pump Sel., #5 (.140), Blue 

26212A D0AZ-7D091-A Rev. Clutch Hub (.057) 

26212B D0AZ-7D091-B Rev. Clutch Hub (.074) 

26212C D0AZ-7D091-C Rev. Clutch Hub (.091) 

C6/E4OD   

36409 C6AZ-7D014-A Pump, (.057), Plastic 

36409AP N.L. Pump, (.074), Plastic 

36409BP N.L. Pump, (.089), Plastic 

36409CP N.L. Pump, (.104), Plastic 

36409DP N.L. Pump, (.119), Plastic 

36409P N.L. Pump, (.157), Plastic 

36960W (36449)  D0AP-7E194-A Overrun Clutch, Bronze 

96423 E6DZ-7G178-A Bearing, Overrun Race, 3 Piece 

K36412  Shim Kit, E4OD Output Shaft 

AOD   

76409A E0AZ-7D014-A Front Pump,  Sel. #1 (.052) 

76409B E0AZ-7D014-B Front Pump,  Sel. #2 (.070) 

76409C E0AZ-7D014-C Front Pump,  Sel. #3 (.087) 

76409D E0AZ-7D014-D Front Pump,  Sel. #4 (.104) 

76409E E0AZ-7D014-E Front Pump,  Sel. #5 (.121) 

K76907  Kit, Plastic Selectives 

Washers                                     

 
76



Part # OE # Description 

FORD (CONT.) 

AXOD 

96400 E0AZ-7G115-A Driven Sprocket  

96401 E0AZ-7G099-A Drive Sprocket 

96423 E6DZ-7G178-A Bearing, Sun Gear, Rear 

96426 E0AZ-7G369-A Forward Clutch 

96427 E0AZ-7G369—A Direct Clutch 

K96999A N.L. Kit, Front & Rear, Steel, Planetary Pinion 

K96999B N.L. Kit, Final Drive, Steel, Planetary Pinion 

ATX 

K86999A N.L. Kit, Early, Planetary Pinion 

K86999B N.L. Kit, Late, Planetary Pinion 

86428 E1FZ-7D423-A Planetary, Plastic, 3 Tabs 

86431 E1F-7F368-A Sun Gear, Plastic, 3 Tabs 
 

JATCO 3N71B / E4N71B  

66707C 31528-X0101 
(D3TZ-7D0148) 

.080 Selective, Pump To Drum 1.916” x 2.700” 

66707D 31528-X0102 
(D3TZ-7D014-C) 

.090 Selective, Pump To Drum, 1.916” x 2.700” 

66706C N.L. .080 Selective 1.785"× 2.625" 
 

ISUZU - MAZDA  

66706A 0338-19—647 
94144370 

.066 Selective 1.785" × 2.625" 

66706B 0338-19-641 
94114-4769 

.075 Selective 1.785" × 2.625" 

66706C  0338-19-642 
94144-365 

.083 Selective 1.785" × 2.625" 

66706D  0338-19-643 
94144364 

.090 Selective 1.785" × 2.625" 

66706E 0338-19-644 
94144367 

.098 Selective 1.785" × 2.625" 

 

ZF 4HP14  

K82417 N.L. Bearing Kit, Planetary Thrust 

Washers                                   

 
77



GENERAL MOTORS  

TH 125  

Washer Kit, K75907 Consists of:  

75402 8631026 Direct Drum, Front  

75412 8631212 Sprocket To Support  

75413 8637244 Case Cover/ Drive Sprocket  

75414 8631227 Reaction Carrier/ Low Race Front  

75439 8637227 Drive Sprocket To Drive Shaft, Late  

75454 8631981 Drive Sprocket To Drive Shaft, Early  

75473 8631747 Input Shaft Spacer  

TH 180  

K54907  Kit, 6 Plastic Selective, 1 pc. Metal  

TH 200/200 4R  

65402A 8633772 Sel. #2 .073  

65402B 8639293 Sel. #3 .078  

65402C 8639294 Sel. #4 .083  

65402D 8639295 Sel. #5 .088  

65402E 8639296 Sel. #6 .093  

65402F 8639297 Sel. #7 .098  

65402G 8639298 Sel. #8 .103  

65402H 8633779 Sel. #9 .108  

65402J 8639300 Sel. #10 .113  

65402K 8633781 Sel. #11 .118  

65402L 8639302 Sel. #12 .124  

65402M 8633783 Sel. #13 .128  

65402N 8633784 Sel. #14 .133  

65402P 8633785 Sel. #15 .138  

Front Planetary Carrier Selective Washer Kit (Plastic), K65402 Consists of:  

Washer Kits 
Part # OE # Description Thick. 
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Washer Kits 
Part # OE # Description Thick. 

GENERAL MOTORS  

TH 200/ 200 4R   

Rear Planetary Carrier Washer Kit, K65403 Consists of:  

65403 8628161 Sel. #1, Metal .117  

65403B 8630893 Sel. #3, Metal .131  

65403D 8630895 Sel. #5, Metal .145  

65403F 8630897 Sel. #7, Metal .159  

TH440-T4  

84402 8644069 Sprocket Support to 2nd, Clutch  

84411 8644684 Sprocket to Sprocket Support   

84413 8649260 Drive Sprocket to Channel Plate  

84414 8644664 Fourth Clutch Hub To Driven Sprocket  

84473 8656369/ Bronze, Input Shaft  

75412 8643893 Drive Sprocket To Sprocket Support  

Washer Kit K84907 Consists Of:  
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